

Procurement Services Division 2964 Richardson Drive • Auburn, CA 95603 (530) 886-2122

20348 - Twilight Ride Access and Park/Trailhead

Opening Date: April 14, 2023 12:00 PM

Closing Date: May 24, 2023 11:00 AM

To ensure a complete and timely response, it is strongly recommended that you submit your bid response via our Online Bidding System. However, if you have difficult submitting your bid online or prefer to submit your bid manually (hard-copy) for any reason, print and complete this bid package along with any required bid documents, and mail or deliver in a sealed envelope to:

Placer County Procurement Services Division

2964 Richardson Drive

Auburn, CA 95603

All bids must be submitted on original documents (no fax bids) prior to the Closing Date and Time specified above and as prescribed in this bid's General Terms and Conditions. All bids must be signed by an authorized representative of the firm. UNSIGNED OR LATE BIDS WILL BE REJECTED.

Vendors shall complete the area below for hard copy submissions:

COMPANY NAME:		-
Mailing Address:		
Contact Person:		
Telephone:		-
Email:		
SIGNATURE:		
DATE:		
Title:		_
	grees to and accepts the terms, conditions and requirements spe following bid documents and all related addenda (if any).	cified in this bid

Vendor Details

Company Name:	Allphase Construction Inc
Does your company conduct business under any other name? If yes, please state:	CA
	5964 Devecchi Ave
Address:	CITRUS HEIGHTS, CA 95621
Contact:	Jim FALK
Email:	jim@allphaseinc.com
Phone:	925-525-2831
Fax:	916-332-1490
HST#:	27-0355560
Submission Details	

Submission Details

Created On:	Tuesday May 23, 2023 11:09:20
Submitted On:	Wednesday May 24, 2023 10:54:50
Submitted By:	Chris Empson
Email:	chris@allphaseinc.com
Transaction #:	fc3dd1e7-25d5-401a-b4c3-054a34012e1f
Submitter's IP Address:	67.181.221.160

Bid Pricing Table

INSTRUCTIONS:

The foregoing sum includes all costs of the Work, including labor, tools, materials, transportation, equipment, and services necessary to complete said Work in its entirety, including costs of bonds and insurance, and State of California and local sales or use taxes, and license fees, if any.

• Asterisk (*) denotes a Mandatory field.

• Do not enter \$0.00 unless you are offering the item or service at no cost, or it is otherwise included in your total cost.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price *	Total Price
1	Construction Staging and Mobilization	LS	1	\$135,000.0000	\$ 135,000.00
2	Traffic Control Systems	LS	1	\$20,000.0000	\$ 20,000.00
3	Construction Layout and Staking	LS	1	\$38,000.0000	\$ 38,000.00
4	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	3694	\$8.0000	\$ 29,552.00
5	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$81,500.0000	\$ 81,500.00
6	Remove - Fencing	LF	510	\$4.5000	\$ 2,295.00
7	Remove - Gravel	SF	7175	\$0.7500	\$ 5,381.25
8	Remove - Large Tree (10"+)	EA	12	\$2,200.0000	\$ 26,400.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	8.3	\$800.0000	\$ 6,640.00
10	Excavation and Grading	CY (f)	10500	\$42,2500	\$ 443,625.00
11	Rock Excavation	CY	20	\$500.0000	\$ 10,000.00
12	Remove Unsuitable Material	CY	20	\$200.0000	\$ 4,000.00
13	Below Ground Water Tank System	EA	1	\$40,000.0000	\$ 40,000.00
14	Domestic Water Holding Tank System	EA	1	\$20,000.0000	\$ 20,000.00
15	Diaphram Well Tank	EA	1	\$8,000.0000	\$ 8,000.00
16	Domestic Booster Pump	EA	1	\$6,500.0000	\$ 6,500.00
17	1" Water Line (PVC Sch 80)	LF	939	\$26,5000	\$ 24.883.50
18	6" Fire Water Line (C900 PVC)	LF	381	\$140.0000	\$ 53,340.00
19	Septic System - 7,000 gal gravity septic tank	EA	1	\$33,000.0000	\$ 33,000.00
20	Septic System - Secondary tank	EA	1	\$28,500.0000	\$ 28,500.00
21	Septic System - 6,000 gal dosing tank	EA	1	\$31,000.0000	\$ 31,000.00
22	Septic System - 4" PVC-SDR35	LF	522	\$88.0000	\$ 45,936.00
23	Septic System - GeoFlow Leach Field	LS	1	\$95,000.0000	\$ 95,000.00
24	Restroom	EA	1	\$225.000.0000	\$ 225,000.00
25	Ranger Station	EA	1	\$148,000.0000	\$ 148,000.00
26	Paving - Asphalt (3.5"AC / 10"AB)	SF	105058	\$8.6000	\$ 903,498.80
20	Paving - Concrete	SF	733	\$34.0000	\$ 24,922.00
28	Paving - Gravel (15"AB)	SF	38722	\$7.0000	\$ 271,054.00
29	Paving - Gravel (6" AB)	SF	4715	\$4.0000	\$ 18,860.00
30	Paving - Permeable Pavement	SF	15140	\$4.0000	\$ 242,240.00
31	Paving - Decomposed Granite Paths	SF	8900	\$10.0000	\$ 89,000.00
32	Culvert (12" CMP)	LF	55	\$135.0000	\$ 7,425.00
33	Culvert (30" CMP)	LF	106	\$275.0000	\$ 29,150.00
34	Culvert (48" CMP)	LF	86	\$300.0000	\$ 25,800.00
34 35	Culvert (60" CMP)		50	\$360.0000	\$ 25,800.00
36	Open Metal Pipe Drainage Inlet	EA	1	\$5,500.0000	\$ 18,000.00
30	Flared End Section with rip rap	EA	6	\$3,500.0000	\$ 52,800.00
			0		
38	Storm Drain Manhole	EA SF	2050	\$12,000.0000	\$ 12,000.00
39			3252	\$11.0000	\$ 35,772.00
40	REMOVED PER ADDENDUM 5	Allow	0	\$0.0000	\$ 0.00
41	Electrical Connection	EA	1	\$19,900.0000	\$ 19,900.00
42	Electrical - Metering Pedestal and Pad	EA	1	\$19,900.0000	\$ 19,900.00
43	REMOVED PER ADDENDUM 5	EA	0	\$0.0000	\$ 0.00
44	REMOVED PER ADDENDUM 5	LF	0	\$0.0000	\$ 0.00
45	Electrical - Pull Box	EA	11	\$1,850.0000	\$ 20,350.00
46	Electrical - Trenching, Conduit, and Wiring	LF	751	\$83.0000	\$ 62,333.00
47	Security Communication Conduit	LS	1	\$8,500.0000	\$ 8,500.00
48	Gate - Entry	EA	1	\$34,600.0000	\$ 34,600.00

49	Gate - Access	EA	6	\$8,500.0000	\$ 51,000.00
50	Gate - Trail Head	EA	1	\$7,300.0000	\$ 7,300.00
51	Gate - Cattle Guard	EA	1	\$8,500.0000	\$ 8,500.00
52	Wire Mesh Fence	LF	5841	\$29.6000	\$ 172,893.60
53	Thermoplastic - Striping Paint	LF	1205	\$4.7000	\$ 5,663.50
54	Signage - On Post	EA	5	\$460.0000	\$ 2,300.00
55	Signage - Grant Sign	EA	1	\$1,250.0000	\$ 1,250.00
56	Signage - Temporary Construction Sign	EA	1	\$200.0000	\$ 200.00
57	Furnishing - Kiosk	EA	1	\$18,345.0000	\$ 18,345.00
58	Furnishing - 8' Picnic Table	EA	4	\$1,900.0000	\$ 7,600.00
59	Furnishing - Boulders	EA	125	\$410.0000	\$ 51,250.00
60	Furnishing - Trash and Recycle Receptacles	EA	2	\$3,350.0000	\$ 6,700.00
61	Furnishing - Hitching Post	EA	2	\$2,225.0000	\$ 4,450.00
62	Furnishing - Equestrian Waterer	EA	2	\$2,575.0000	\$ 5,150.00
63	Furnishing - Mounting Block	EA	4	\$4,000.0000	\$ 16,000.00
64	Furnishing - Bike Racks	EA	2	\$1,500.0000	\$ 3,000.00
65	Furnishing - Wheel Stops (Recycled Rubber)	EA	54	\$128.0000	\$ 6,912.00
66	Irrigation - Connection	EA	1	\$1,550.0000	\$ 1,550.00
67	Irrigation - Booster Pump System	EA	1	\$40,970.0000	\$ 40,970.00
68	Irrigation - Controller	EA	1	\$3,100.0000	\$ 3,100.00
69	Irrigation - Weather Sensor	EA	1	\$300.0000	\$ 300.00
70	Irrigation - Sleeve	LS	1	\$15,400.0000	\$ 15,400.00
71	Irrigation - Mainline	LF (f)	3300	\$18.5000	\$ 61,050.00
72	Irrigation - Master Valve	EA	1	\$450.0000	\$ 450.00
73	Irrigation - Flow Sensor	EA	1	\$750.0000	\$ 750.00
74	Irrigation - Gate Valve	EA	6	\$715.0000	\$ 4,290.00
75	Irrigation - Quick Coupling Valve	EA	3	\$480.0000	\$ 1,440.00
76	Irrigation - Control Valve	EA	10	\$5,120.0000	\$ 51,200.00
77	Irrigation - Drip Emitter	SF (f)	21779	\$5.1000	\$ 111,072.90
78	Irrigation - Drip Tree Ring	EA	62	\$103.0000	\$ 6,386.00
79	Soil Preparation and Amendments	SF (f)	20561	\$1.5500	\$ 31,869.55
80	Planting - Trees, 15 Gallon	EA	62	\$205.0000	\$ 12,710.00
81	Planting - Shrubs, 5 Gallon	EA	136	\$41.0000	\$ 5,576.00
82	Planting - Shrubs, 1 Gallon	EA	274	\$15.0000	\$ 4,110.00
83	Planting - Hydroseeding	SF	87859	\$0.4100	\$ 36,022.19
84	Bark Mulch	SF	21789	\$1.5500	\$ 33,772.95
85	6 Month Maintenance	LS	1	\$15,361.9500	\$ 15,361.95
86	AC Dike	LF	217	\$30.0000	\$ 6,510.00
87	Asphalt Wheel Stop	LF	460	\$22.0000	\$ 10,120.00
88	4-Inch AC over 13-Inch AB	SF	3358	\$11.5000	\$ 38,617.00
89	Rock-Lined Ditch	LF	69	\$90.0000	\$ 6,210.00
90	Truncated Domes	SF	156	\$35.0000	\$ 5,460.00
91	Irrigation - Backflow Preventor 1"	EA	1	\$4,100.0000	\$ 4,100.00
92	2" Air Relief Valve	EA	1	\$470.0000	\$ 470.00
93	2' Shoulder - Class 2 AB - 14" Depth	SF	10838	\$7.7500	\$ 83,994.50
		•		Sul	btotal: \$ 4,424,534.69

Additive Alternate 1 - Shade Structure

INSTRUCTIONS:

The foregoing sum includes all costs of the Work, including labor, tools, materials, transportation, equipment, and services necessary to complete said Work in its entirety, including costs of bonds and insurance, and State of California and local sales or use taxes, and license fees, if any.

• Asterisk (*) denotes a Mandatory field.

• Do not enter \$0.00 unless you are offering the item or service at no cost, or it is otherwise included in your total cost.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price *	Total Price
1	Shade Shelter	LS	1	\$70,000.0000	\$ 70,000.00
2	Electrical - Outlet and wiring	LS	1	\$1,600.0000	\$ 1,600.00

Additive Alternate 2 - Underground Electrical

INSTRUCTIONS:

The foregoing sum includes all costs of the Work, including labor, tools, materials, transportation, equipment, and services necessary to complete said Work in its entirety, including costs of bonds and insurance, and State of California and local sales or use taxes, and license fees, if any.

- Asterisk (*) denotes a Mandatory field.
- Do not enter \$0.00 unless you are offering the item or service at no cost, or it is otherwise included in your total cost.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price *	Total
	Primary Trenching and 5" Conduit	LF	1150	\$66.5000	\$ 76,475.00

Summary Table

Bid Form	Amount
Bid Pricing Table	\$ 4,424,534.69
Subtotal Contract Amount:	\$ 4,424,534.69

List of Proposed Substitutions

Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 3400, the following substitutions are proposed as "Equals" for those set forth in the Contract. All data substantiating the proposed substitutions shall be submitted to the County upon request.

Contract Section *		Name and Manufacturer of Proposed Product To Be Substituted *	Model/Quantity of Proposed Product *
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Contractor License and PWC Registration Numbers

Contractor License

The successful bidder shall possess a valid Contractor License issued by the State of California at the time of opening of the bids and for the duration of the contract. Provide your license information below.

Department of Industrial Relations Public Works Contractor (PWC) Registration

All contractors and subcontractors who bid on public works projects must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations, pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5.

Provide your PWC registration number below.

License Type *	License Number *	License Expiration Date *	PWC (DIR) Registration Number *	
A	886326	12/31/2023	1000013744	*

List of Subcontractors

1

2

Enter firm name, city, state, California contractor license number, and public works contractor registration number for each subcontractor performing work in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the total bid, or \$10,000, whichever is greater (CA PCC 4104). If no subcontractors will be used, enter "None".

Yes

No

Line Item Business Name Location City State California Contractor License Public Works Contractor DIR Registration Number DBE (Y/N)

Bob's Tree Compa	any Weimar	CA	1234567	98765432	
Ben's Paving	Penryn	CA	99991010	53074535	

Line Item	Business Name *	Location City *	State *	Lalitornia Contractor License Number	Public Works Contractor DIR Registration Number *
1	SSEC	NEWCASTLE	CA	1039888	1000058550
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS	ROSEVILLE	CA	755317	1000002783
3	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC	LATHROP	CA	492862	100000079
4	ELITE POWER	SACRAMENTO	CA	807924	100008703
-	PISOR FENCE DIVISION	ANTELOPE	CA	316128	1000003166
6	CENTRE POINT ENG	ROCKLIN	CA	97LS9752	100000562

Portion of Work Subcontracted

Enter firm name, bid item numbers, percentage of each bid item numbers, and description of work for each of your subcontractors performing work in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the total bid, or \$10,000, whichever is greater (CA PCC 4104).

Item Field:

• Enter single bid item numbers and percentage of bid item performed by subcontractor on each line of the Subcontractor List. Do not enter words in the Item Number field.

Description Field:

- If the percentage of the bid item work is less than 100%, list the description of the portion of work to be subcontracted (Eg. tree removal portion of clear and grub Bid Item 1).
- List sequential items that are 100% in a range as follows: Items 77-80.
- List non-sequential items that are 100% in a list separatated by commas as follows: Items 95, 97, 99.
- If no subcontractors will be used for this project, enter "None".

Subcontractor	Item	Percentage (%) Description
Bob's Tree Co	o. 1	50%	Tree Removal
Ben's Paving	23-35, 37, 39, 4	1 100%	

Subcontractor	Item	Percentage (%)	Description

Documents

- Non-Collusion Affidavit NON COLUSION AFFIDAVIT.pdf Tuesday May 23, 2023 14:05:20
- <u>Statement of Experience</u> STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE.pdf Tuesday May 23, 2023 14:16:19
- Public Contract Code Statements PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE.pdf Tuesday May 23, 2023 14:16:31
- Bid Security Election Form BID SECURITY ELECTION FORM.pdf Tuesday May 23, 2023 13:10:32
- Additional Document (optional)

BID SECURITY

In accordance with California Public Contract Code Section 20129, all bids shall be accompanied by Bid Security. The Bid Security may consist of cash, cashier's check made payable to the County, certified check made payable to the County, or a Bid Bond executed by an admitted surety insurer made payable to Placer County.

The amount of the Bid Security shall not be less than ten percent (10%) of the total amount of the bid. For the purposes of this Section, "the amount of the bid" does not include alternates, if any. The signature of the Surety on the Bid Bond shall be notarized and accompanied by a duly authorized Power of Attorney as evidence of his/her authority, if executing as attorney-in-fact for the Surety.

The cash, cashier's check, certified check or Bid Bond shall be given as a guarantee that the successful bidder will enter into a written contract within ten (10) days after being requested to do so and will be considered as the stipulated amount of liquidated damages in the event the bidder is unable to or refuses to execute a contract for the work. Upon an award to the successful bidder, the security of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned in a reasonable period of time.

Electronic Bid Submissions:

If the bidder elects to submit an electronic bid response, the following documents must be attached to the electronic bid response in bids&tenders TM:

- Bid Security Election Form (required for all electronic submissions)
- Scanned copy of the Bidder's executed Bid Bond (required if not submitting cash, cashier's check, certified check or digital Bid Bond). **SEE BELOW**
- Scanned copy of Cashier's Check or Certified Check (required if not submitting a Bid Bond, Digital Bid Bond or cash). **SEE BELOW**
- Digital Bid Bond (required if not submitting cash, cashier's check, certified check or scanned Bid Bond)
- Power of Attorney (required for Bid Bonds if signature of Surety is executing as attorney-in-fact for the Surety)
- Notary Documentation (required for all Bid Bonds)

**The cash, original cashier's check, original certified check, or original executed bid bond must be received at the Office of Procurement Services at 2964 Richardson Drive, Auburn, CA 95603, NOT LATER THAN 48 HOURS AFTER THE BID CLOSING TIME, excluding weekends and County holidays. Bid security shall be submitted in a sealed envelope addressed to the Procurement address above with the Project name and Bid number identified. The security type submitted by the bidder must match the security type indicated by the bidder on the Bid Security Election Form. MISMATCHED SECURITY TYPES OR FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE REQUIRED INFORMATION BY THE DEADLINE SPECIFIED ABOVE WILL RENDER YOUR BID NON-RESPONSIVE.

The information on the original bid bond including, but not limited to, surety, dates, names, signatures, power of attorney and notary documentation must match the information on the bid bond copy that was submitted with the electronic bid response. DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE ORIGINAL BID BOND AND COPY MAY RENDER YOUR BID NON-RESPONSIVE.

Hard Copy Bid Submissions:

If the bidder elects to submit a hard copy bid response, the Bid Security (cash, cashier's check, certified check or original executed Bid Bond) must be enclosed with the sealed bid. Bidders who submit hard copy bid responses in lieu of electronic bid submissions are not required to submit the Bid Security Election Form.

• Bid Bond / Security - BOND.pdf - Tuesday May 23, 2023 13:10:44

Addenda, Terms and Conditions

I acknowledge that I have the authority to bind the Company and submit this bid on behalf of the Company. - Chris Empson, Project Manager, All Phase Consruction, Inc.

The Applicant declares that there is an actual or potential Conflict of Interest relating to the preparation of its submission, and/or the Applicant foresees an actual or potential Conflict of Interest in performing the contractual obligations contemplated in the bid. **Yes No**

The Bidder acknowledges and agrees that the addendum/addenda below form part of the Bid Document

Please check the box in the column "I have reviewed this addendum" below to acknowledge each of the addenda.

File Name	I have reviewed the below addendum and attachments (if applicable)	Pages
20348 Addendum 5 Tue May 16 2023 04:19 PM	M	
20348 Addendum 4 Thu May 11 2023 10:21 AM	M	-
20348 Addendum 3 Tue May 9 2023 08:40 AM	N	-
20348 Addendum 2 Thu May 4 2023 11:27 AM	M	-
20348 Addendum 1 Thu April 27 2023 02:48 PM	M	

NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

State of California)) ss.

County of SACRAMETO)

HQO KASLET being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is An Arge laws und the party making the foregoing bid that the bid is not made OFFICER of in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

Signature: Title: Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____day of ______, 20____.

Signature of Notary Public

SEE ATTACHED	E
NOTARIAL CENT	

State of California County of <u>Sacramento</u> Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this <u>23</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2023 by <u>Htidi</u> <u>Easley</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. <u>DESTINIE WOODY</u> COMM. # 2379503 NOT ARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SACRAMENTO COUNTY Wy Comm. Expres OCT 21, 2025 (Seal)	A notary public of certificate verifies who signed the d is attached, and r validity of that do	only the identit ocument to which not the truthfulne	y of the individual ch this certificate	
day of <u>May</u> , 20,23, by <u>Htidi</u> <u>Easley</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.				
person(s) who appeared before me.		worn to (or affir , 20 <u>_7</u> , b	med) before me on by <u>Htidi</u> Easled	this <u>23</u>
SACRAMENTO COUNTY My Comm. Expires OCT 21, 2025				be the
	My Comn	AMENTO COUNTY 1. Expires OCT 21, 2025	ture	Dood

STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE

The bidder has been engaged in the contracting business, under the present business name for _____years.

Experience in work of a nature similar to that covered in the proposal extends over a period of ______ years.

The bidder, as a contractor, has never failed to satisfactorily complete a contract awarded to it, except as follows:

The following contracts have been satisfactorily completed in the last five years for the persons, firm or authority indicated, and to whom reference is made:

Year	Owner/Address	Type of Work	Contract Amt.
2022	CITY OF AUBURN DPW	GRIND & OVERLAY	1,236,410.17
2022	GUARDIAN CAPITOL 5780 FLRET ST. CAPLSRODICA	V.G., GRODING, PAUR PAUR	3,784,961.87
2021	STAMAS CORPORATION	U.G. GRADR, CONC.	2,937,236.36
2020	3067 DOULIUS BUD, Rosoulus GUARDIAN CAPITOL	DAVE U.G. GRADE, CONC.	4, 247, 141. 33
2021	578 FLERT ST. CORLSIND, CA LICHA CONSTRUCTION	D.G. GRODE, CONC.	1,901,548.55
2021	124 N. FURSTAUE, ARCODIA. CA SACROMENTO COUNTY	U.G. GROOR, PCC	849,319.63
2021	9700 GUETHE RD. Gicesmuto LICHA CONSTRUCTION	U.G. GROODE, PCC	1,901,548.55
	124 N. Restaue		

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(Signature of contractor.)

PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE

Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 Statement

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 (Chapter 376, Stats. 1985), the bidder hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the bidder has ______, has not _______ been convicted within the preceding three years of any offenses referred to in that section, including any charge of fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy, or any other act in violation of any state or Federal antitrust law in connection with the bidding upon, award of, or performance of, any public works contract, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1101, with any public entity, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1100, including the Regents of the University of California or the Trustees of the California State University. The term "bidder" is understood to include any partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officer, or responsible managing employee thereof, as referred to in Section 10285.1.

Note: The bidder must place a check mark after "has" or "has not" in one of the blank spaces provided. The above Statement is part of the Bid. Signing this Bid on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement. Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

	AN PHASE CONSTANTION, INC.	
	NAME OF COMPANY	
	HEIDI EASLEM	
	PRINT NAME OF BIDDER	
	Allichi Tuslin	
	(Signature of Bidder)	
Dated:	5-10-2023	

Public Contract Code Section 10162 Questionnaire

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10162, the Bidder shall complete, under penalty of perjury, the following questionnaire:

Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary interest in the bidder, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on, or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a violation of law or a safety regulation?

Yes No 🖌

If the answer is yes, explain the circumstances in the following space.

Public Contract Code 10232 Statement

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10232, the Contractor, hereby states under penalty of perjury, that no more than one final unappealable finding of contempt of court by a federal court has been issued against the Contractor within the immediately preceding two year period because of the Contractor's failure to comply with an order of a federal court which orders the Contractor to comply with an order of the National Labor Relations Board.

Note: The above Statement and Questionnaire are part of the Bid. Signing this form on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement and Questionnaire.

Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

BID SECURITY ELECTION FORM

Bidders who submit electronic bids shall complete and submit this Bid Security Election Form with their bids. This form is not required for hard copy bid submissions. Bidders are advised to read the section of this bid titled: "Security Instructions" on bids&tenders™.

Name of Bidder (Firm):	Au	PHASE	CONSTRUCTION	, The.	
------------------------	----	-------	--------------	--------	--

Accompanying this Bid is: Bib Bord - 10 % (security type)

in an amount equal to at least ten percent of the total bid amount.

(NOTICE: INSERT THE WORDS ABOVE OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SECURITY TYPES: "CASH(\$ _____)," "CASHIER'S CHECK," "CERTIFIED CHECK," "BIDDER'S BOND" OR "DIGITAL BID BOND" AS THE CASE MAY BE.)

Bidder acknowledges the requirement that the bid security type indicated by the bidder above must match the actual security type submitted by the bidder, and that a "mismatch" between the two will render his/her bid non-responsive.

BIDDER'S BOND

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, the undersigned Contractor and Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the County of Placer in the sum of ten percent (10%) of the total amount of the bid of the Contractor, submitted by said Contractor to the County of Placer for the work described below, for the payment of which sum in lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, successors or assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. In no event shall the liability of the Surety hereunder exceed the sum of 10% of bid amount (\$10% of bid amount). The condition of this obligation is such that the above Contractor has submitted the above-mentioned bid to the County of Placer for certain work specifically described as:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE TWILIGHT RIDE ACCESS AND TRAILHEAD/PARKING AREA

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Contractor is awarded the above-mentioned contract, and within the time and manner required by the contract documents, enters into a written contract in accordance with the bid, and files the required bonds and insurance certificate, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in full force and effect.

		26th	
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals on this_		_day of
April	, 20 23		

CONTRACTOR: All Phase Construction and Engineering, Inc.
By: Alleh Justur
Title: OFFICIL
SURETY: The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company By: Title: Jacob Reid, Attorney-In-Fact
Address of Surety for Service of Notice and/or Process:
Liberty Mutual Surety 6030 West Oaks #200
Rocklin, CA 95765

NOTE: Signature of Surety must be notarized and must be accompanied by a duly authorized power of attorney if executing as attorney-in-fact for Surety.

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY PLACER COUNTY COUNSEL

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the t the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Placer	}	
On 04/26/2023 before me, P. Jarvis	Name of Notary exactly as it appears on the official seal	
personally appeared**Jason Reid**	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
P. JARVIS Notary Public - California Sacramento County Commission # 2368345 My Comm. Expires Aug 7, 2025	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal. Signature	
OP	TIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of the form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney in Fact RIGHT THUMBPRINT Trustee OF SIGNER Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here Other:	Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner Limited General	



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

> Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8207307-988650

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, <u>Jason Reid</u>, Kendal L. Hill, M. Quintanilla, Naren Kang, P. Jarvis, Jason Reid

all of the city of state of CA each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make. Sacramento execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 24th day of May 2022 Liberty Mutual Insurance Company INSUR INSUA INS The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company 1919 1991 / (POA) verification inquiries, HOSUR@libertymutual.com value guarantees laren x By: David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary State of PENNSYLVANIA credit SS County of MONTGOMERY Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, letter of currency rate, interest rate or residual value therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. PAS Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal MONWE f Attorney or email t Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County OF My commission expires March 28, 2025 Commission number 1126044 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries VSYLVE nd/or Power of 610-832-8240 ARY PU This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows: ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety bond an ase call 6 any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such For bon please (instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority. ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe. shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds. recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary. Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed. I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this day of INSUR INSU INS 199

Bv

Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary



Procurement Services Division 2964 Richardson Drive • Auburn, CA 95603 (530) 886-2122

20348 - Twilight Ride Access and Park/Trailhead

Opening Date: April 14, 2023 12:00 PM

Closing Date: May 24, 2023 11:00 AM

To ensure a complete and timely response, it is strongly recommended that you submit your bid response via our Online Bidding System. However, if you have difficult submitting your bid online or prefer to submit your bid manually (hard-copy) for any reason, print and complete this bid package along with any required bid documents, and mail or deliver in a sealed envelope to:

Placer County Procurement Services Division

2964 Richardson Drive

Auburn, CA 95603

All bids must be submitted on original documents (no fax bids) prior to the Closing Date and Time specified above and as prescribed in this bid's General Terms and Conditions. All bids must be signed by an authorized representative of the firm. UNSIGNED OR LATE BIDS WILL BE REJECTED.

Vendors shall complete the area below for hard copy submissions:

COMPANY NAME:		
Mailing Address:		
City/State/Zip:		
Contact Person:		
Telephone:		
Email:		
SIGNATURE:		
DATE:		
Title:		
ature above, bidder hereby a	agrees to and accepts the terms, conditions and requirements spec	cified in this bid,

By signature above, bidder hereby agrees to and accepts the terms, conditions and requirements specified in th including the following bid documents and all related addenda (if any).

Vendor Details

Company Name:	Schreder & Brandt MFG, Inc
	P.O. Box 6310
Address:	Chico, CA 95927
Contact:	Jackie Pravong
Email:	Jackie@schrederandbrandt.com
Phone:	530-899-1104
Fax:	530-899-2683
HST#:	097-0225-9

Submission Details

Created On:	Tuesday May 16, 2023 15:36:14
Submitted On:	Wednesday May 24, 2023 10:51:15
Submitted By:	Jackie Pravong
Email:	Jackie@schrederandbrandt.com
Transaction #:	4b55a3cf-7937-4d3b-a523-c005705efb09
Submitter's IP Address:	174.87.101.110

Bid Pricing Table

INSTRUCTIONS:

The foregoing sum includes all costs of the Work, including labor, tools, materials, transportation, equipment, and services necessary to complete said Work in its entirety, including costs of bonds and insurance, and State of California and local sales or use taxes, and license fees, if any.

• Asterisk (*) denotes a Mandatory field.

• Do not enter \$0.00 unless you are offering the item or service at no cost, or it is otherwise included in your total cost.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price *	Total Price
1	Construction Staging and Mobilization	LS	1	\$46,610.0000	\$ 46,610.00
2	Traffic Control Systems	LS	1	\$17,700.0000	\$ 17,700.00
3	Construction Layout and Staking	LS	1	\$11,800.0000	\$ 11,800.00
4	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	3694	\$5.4300	\$ 20,058.42
5	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$35,400.0000	\$ 35,400.00
6	Remove - Fencing	LF	510	\$8.2600	\$ 4,212.60
7	Remove - Gravel	SF	7175	\$1.1800	\$ 8,466.50
8	Remove - Large Tree (10"+)	EA	12	\$1,770.0000	\$ 21,240.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	8.3	\$13,384.0000	\$ 111,087.20
10	Excavation and Grading	CY (f)	10500	\$32.8200	\$ 344,610.00
11	Rock Excavation	CY	20	\$590.0000	\$ 11,800.00
12	Remove Unsuitable Material	CY	20	\$64.9000	\$ 1,298.00
13	Below Ground Water Tank System	EA	1	\$114,371.5000	\$ 114,371.50
14	Domestic Water Holding Tank System	EA	1	\$11,800.0000	\$ 11,800.00
15	Diaphram Well Tank	EA	1	\$6,490.0000	\$ 6,490.00
16	Domestic Booster Pump	EA	1	\$14,160.0000	\$ 14,160.00
17	1" Water Line (PVC Sch 80)	LF	939	\$47.2000	\$ 44,320.80
18	6" Fire Water Line (C900 PVC)	LF	381	\$177.0000	\$ 67,437.00
19	Septic System - 7,000 gal gravity septic tank	EA	1	\$100.054.0000	\$ 100,054.00
20	Septic System - Secondary tank	EA	1	\$215,379.0000	\$ 215,379.00
21	Septic System - 6,000 gal dosing tank	EA	1	\$100,919.5000	\$ 100,919.50
22	Septic System - 4" PVC-SDR35	LF	522	\$76.6000	\$ 39,985.20
23	Septic System - GeoFlow Leach Field	LS	1	\$101,203.8800	\$ 101,203.88
24	Restroom	EA	1	\$187,620.0000	\$ 187,620.00
25	Ranger Station	EA	1	\$133,340.0000	\$ 133,340.00
26	Paving - Asphalt (3.5"AC / 10"AB)	SF	105058	\$7.4900	\$ 786,884.42
20	Paving - Concrete	SF	733	\$34.2200	\$ 25,083.26
28	Paving - Gravel (15"AB)	SF	38722	\$5.3100	\$ 205,613.82
29	Paving - Gravel (1978)	SF	4715	\$6.1400	\$ 28,950.10
30	Paving - Permeable Pavement	SF	15140	\$16.5200	\$ 250,112.80
31	Paving - Decomposed Granite Paths	SF	8900	\$17.1100	\$ 152,279.00
32	Culvert (12" CMP)	LF	55	\$188.8000	\$ 10,384.00
33	Culvert (30" CMP)	LF	106	\$200.6000	\$ 21,263.60
34	Culvert (48" CMP)	LF	86	\$295.0000	\$ 25,370.00
35	Culvert (43° CMP)		50	\$293.0000	\$ 25,665.00
36	Open Metal Pipe Drainage Inlet	EA	1	\$1,416.0000	\$ 25,005.00
37		EA	6		
38	Flared End Section with rip rap Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1	\$1,770.0000	\$ 10,620.00 \$ 8,000.00
		SF	2252		
39	Bio-Swales		3252	\$9.7900	\$ 31,837.08
40	REMOVED PER ADDENDUM 5	Allow	1	\$0.0000	\$ 0.00
41 42	Electrical Connection	EA	1	\$36,300.0000	\$ 36,300.00
	Electrical - Metering Pedestal and Pad		1	\$62,000.0000	\$ 62,000.00
43		EA LF	0	\$0.0000	\$ 0.00
44	REMOVED PER ADDENDUM 5		0	\$0.0000	\$ 0.00
45	Electrical - Pull Box	EA	11	\$3,100.0000	\$ 34,100.00
46	Electrical - Trenching, Conduit, and Wiring	LF	751	\$147.0000	\$ 110,397.00
47	Security Communication Conduit	LS	1	\$18,700.0000	\$ 18,700.00
48	Gate - Entry	EA	1	\$39,955.9800	\$ 39,955.98

49	Gate - Access	EA	6	\$9,747.9800	\$ 58,487.88
50	Gate - Trail Head	EA	1	\$8,474.7600	\$ 8,474.76
51	Gate - Cattle Guard	EA	1	\$9,747.9800	\$ 9,747.98
52	Wire Mesh Fence	LF	5841	\$34.1000	\$ 199,178.10
53	Thermoplastic - Striping Paint	LF	1205	\$5.4300	\$ 6,543.15
54	Signage - On Post	EA	5	\$531.0000	\$ 2,655.00
55	Signage - Grant Sign	EA	1	\$4,366.0000	\$ 4,366.00
56	Signage - Temporary Construction Sign	EA	1	\$3,186.0000	\$ 3,186.00
57	Furnishing - Kiosk	EA	1	\$33,453.0000	\$ 33,453.00
58	Furnishing - 8' Picnic Table	EA	4	\$1,475.0000	\$ 5,900.00
59	Furnishing - Boulders	EA	125	\$342.2000	\$ 42,775.00
60	Furnishing - Trash and Recycle Receptacles	EA	2	\$2,360.0000	\$ 4,720.00
61	Furnishing - Hitching Post	EA	2	\$3,186.0000	\$ 6,372.00
62	Furnishing - Equestrian Waterer	EA	2	\$2,478.0000	\$ 4,956.00
63	Furnishing - Mounting Block	EA	4	\$708.0000	\$ 2,832.00
64	Furnishing - Bike Racks	EA	2	\$1,180.0000	\$ 2,360.00
65	Furnishing - Wheel Stops (Recycled Rubber)	EA	54	\$147.5000	\$ 7,965.00
66	Irrigation - Connection	EA	1	\$1,770.0000	\$ 1,770.00
67	Irrigation - Booster Pump System	EA	1	\$47,200.0000	\$ 47,200.00
68	Irrigation - Controller	EA	1	\$3,540.0000	\$ 3,540.00
69	Irrigation - Weather Sensor	EA	1	\$330.4000	\$ 330.40
70	Irrigation - Sleeve	LS	1	\$17,700.0000	\$ 17,700.00
71	Irrigation - Mainline	LF (f)	3300	\$21.2400	\$ 70,092.00
72	Irrigation - Master Valve	EA	1	\$519.2000	\$ 519.20
73	Irrigation - Flow Sensor	EA	1	\$867.3000	\$ 867.30
74	Irrigation - Gate Valve	EA	6	\$826.0000	\$ 4,956.00
75	Irrigation - Quick Coupling Valve	EA	3	\$554.6000	\$ 1,663.80
76	Irrigation - Control Valve	EA	10	\$590.0000	\$ 5,900.00
77	Irrigation - Drip Emitter	SF (f)	21779	\$5.9000	\$ 128,496.10
78	Irrigation - Drip Tree Ring	EA	62	\$118.0000	\$ 7,316.00
79	Soil Preparation and Amendments	SF (f)	20561	\$1.7700	\$ 36,392.97
80	Planting - Trees, 15 Gallon	EA	62	\$236.0000	\$ 14,632.00
81	Planting - Shrubs, 5 Gallon	EA	136	\$47.2000	\$ 6,419.20
82	Planting - Shrubs, 1 Gallon	EA	274	\$17.7000	\$ 4,849.80
83	Planting - Hydroseeding	SF	87859	\$0.4700	\$ 41,293.73
84	Bark Mulch	SF	21789	\$1.5300	\$ 33,337.17
85	6 Month Maintenance	LS	1	\$17,700.0000	\$ 17,700.00
86	AC Dike	LF	217	\$12.6900	\$ 2,753.73
87	Asphalt Wheel Stop	LF	460	\$12.6900	\$ 5,837.40
88	4-Inch AC over 13-Inch AB	SF	3358	\$13.9700	\$ 46,911.26
89	Rock-Lined Ditch	LF	69	\$41.3000	\$ 2,849.70
90	Truncated Domes	SF	156	\$75.5200	\$ 11,781.12
91	Irrigation - Backflow Preventor 1"	EA	1	\$4,720.0000	\$ 4,720.00
92	2" Air Relief Valve	EA	1	\$542.8000	\$ 542.80
93	2' Shoulder - Class 2 AB - 14" Depth	SF	10838	\$4.4700	\$ 48,445.86
				Sub	ototal: \$ 4,629,085.07

Additive Alternate 1 - Shade Structure

INSTRUCTIONS:

The foregoing sum includes all costs of the Work, including labor, tools, materials, transportation, equipment, and services necessary to complete said Work in its entirety, including costs of bonds and insurance, and State of California and local sales or use taxes, and license fees, if any.

• Asterisk (*) denotes a Mandatory field.

• Do not enter \$0.00 unless you are offering the item or service at no cost, or it is otherwise included in your total cost.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price *	Total Price
1	Shade Shelter	LS	1	\$120,000.0000	\$ 120,000.00
2	Electrical - Outlet and wiring	LS	1	\$21,000.0000	\$ 21,000.00

Additive Alternate 2 - Underground Electrical

INSTRUCTIONS:

The foregoing sum includes all costs of the Work, including labor, tools, materials, transportation, equipment, and services necessary to complete said Work in its entirety, including costs of bonds and insurance, and State of California and local sales or use taxes, and license fees, if any.

- Asterisk (*) denotes a Mandatory field.
- Do not enter \$0.00 unless you are offering the item or service at no cost, or it is otherwise included in your total cost.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price *	Total
1	Primary Trenching and 5" Conduit	LF	1150	\$116.0000	\$ 133,400.00

Summary Table

Bid Form	Amount
Bid Pricing Table	\$ 4,629,085.07
Subtotal Contract Amount:	\$ 4,629,085.07

List of Proposed Substitutions

Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 3400, the following substitutions are proposed as "Equals" for those set forth in the Contract. All data substantiating the proposed substitutions shall be submitted to the County upon request.

Contract Section *		Name and Manufacturer of Proposed Product To Be Substituted *	Model/Quantity of Proposed Product *
None	None	None	None

Contractor License and PWC Registration Numbers

Contractor License

The successful bidder shall possess a valid Contractor License issued by the State of California at the time of opening of the bids and for the duration of the contract. Provide your license information below.

Department of Industrial Relations Public Works Contractor (PWC) Registration

All contractors and subcontractors who bid on public works projects must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations, pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5.

Provide your PWC registration number below.

License Type *	License Number *	License Expiration Date *	PWC (DIR) Registration Number *	
A& B	748129	10/31/23	1000054582	*

List of Subcontractors

Enter firm name, city, state, California contractor license number, and public works contractor registration number for each subcontractor performing work in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the total bid, or \$10,000, whichever is greater (CA PCC 4104). If no subcontractors will be used, enter "None".

Line Item Business Name Location City State California Contractor License Public Works Contractor DIR Registration Number DBE (Y/N) Bob's Tree Company Weimar CA 1234567 98765432 Yes

1	Bob's free Company	y weimai	CA	1234307	90700432	ites
2	Ben's Paving	Penryn	СА	99991010	53074535	No

Line Item	Business Name *	Location City *	State *		Public Works Contractor DIR Registration Number *
1	Biondi Paving	Sacramento	CA	505422	100000016
2	Marina Landscape	Lathrop	CA	492862	100000079
3	Sierra Traffic Markings	Roseville	CA	755317	100002783
4	Verux	Sacramento	CA	1229840	1000001353
5	A.C. Dike Co.	Lincoln	Ca	407417	1000005929
6	Pisor Fence	Citrus Heights	CA	316128	100003166
7	Studebaker Electric	Loomis	CA	95726	100003360
8	R. L . Ziegenbein	Alamo ,	CA	322200	1000007127

Portion of Work Subcontracted

Enter firm name, bid item numbers, percentage of each bid item numbers, and description of work for each of your subcontractors performing work in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the total bid, or \$10,000, whichever is greater (CA PCC 4104).

Item Field:

• Enter single bid item numbers and percentage of bid item performed by subcontractor on each line of the Subcontractor List. Do not enter words in the Item Number field.

Description Field:

- If the percentage of the bid item work is less than 100%, list the description of the portion of work to be subcontracted (Eg. tree removal portion of clear and grub Bid Item 1).
- List sequential items that are 100% in a range as follows: Items 77-80.
- List non-sequential items that are 100% in a list separatated by commas as follows: Items 95, 97, 99.
- If no subcontractors will be used for this project, enter "None".

SubcontractorItemPercentage (%) DescriptionBob's Tree Co. 150%Tree RemovalBen's Paving23-35, 37, 39, 41 100%

Subcontractor	ltem	Percentage (%)	Description
Sierra Traffic Markings Inc.	53, 54, 65	100%	Striping, Sign, Wheelstops
Biondi Paving	26,27,30,88	100%	Paving Asphalt & Concrete
A.C. Dike	86,87	75%	Asphalt Dike & Wheel Stop
	66,67,68,69,70,71,72,73,74,75,76,77,7 8,79,80,81,82,83,84,85,91,92,31,39,59 ,58,60, 64,		All work associated with the item # noted
Outdoor Creations	58	50	Material only Contractor installed
Pisor Fence	48,49,50,51,52	100	Fencing & Gates
СХТ	24, 25	50	Providing Restroom Building & Ranger Station
Studebaker	42,45,46,47,67, Add Alt 2	100%	Providing all Electrical as per plan
	Installation of items # 24, 26 , Ad Alt 1 Installation	50	Installation of items # 24, 26 , Ad Alt 1 Installation

Documents

- Non-Collusion Affidavit non collusion affidavit.pdf Tuesday May 23, 2023 16:51:29
- <u>Statement of Experience</u> TWILIGHT STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE.pdf Tuesday May 23, 2023 16:45:46
- Public Contract Code Statements PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE STATEMENT.pdf Tuesday May 23, 2023 16:52:48
- Bid Security Election Form BID SECURITY ELECTION FORM.pdf Tuesday May 23, 2023 16:53:53
- Additional Document signed bid form.pdf Wednesday May 24, 2023 10:50:41

BID SECURITY

In accordance with California Public Contract Code Section 20129, all bids shall be accompanied by Bid Security. The Bid Security may consist of cash, cashier's check made payable to the County, certified check made payable to the County, or a Bid Bond executed by an admitted surety insurer made payable to Placer County.

The amount of the Bid Security shall not be less than ten percent (10%) of the total amount of the bid. For the purposes of this Section, "the amount of the bid" does not include alternates, if any. The signature of the Surety on the Bid Bond shall be notarized and accompanied by a duly authorized Power of Attorney as evidence of his/her authority, if executing as attorney-in-fact for the Surety.

The cash, cashier's check, certified check or Bid Bond shall be given as a guarantee that the successful bidder will enter into a written contract within ten (10) days after being requested to do so and will be considered as the stipulated amount of liquidated damages in the event the bidder is unable to or refuses to execute a contract for the work. Upon an award to the successful bidder, the security of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned in a reasonable period of time.

Electronic Bid Submissions:

If the bidder elects to submit an electronic bid response, the following documents must be attached to the electronic bid response in bids&tenders TM:

- Bid Security Election Form (required for all electronic submissions)
- Scanned copy of the Bidder's executed Bid Bond (required if not submitting cash, cashier's check, certified check or digital Bid Bond). **SEE BELOW**
- Scanned copy of Cashier's Check or Certified Check (required if not submitting a Bid Bond, Digital Bid Bond or cash). **SEE BELOW**
- Digital Bid Bond (required if not submitting cash, cashier's check, certified check or scanned Bid Bond)
- Power of Attorney (required for Bid Bonds if signature of Surety is executing as attorney-in-fact for the Surety)
- Notary Documentation (required for all Bid Bonds)

**The cash, original cashier's check, original certified check, or original executed bid bond must be received at the Office of Procurement Services at 2964 Richardson Drive, Auburn, CA 95603, NOT LATER THAN 48 HOURS AFTER THE BID CLOSING TIME, excluding weekends and County holidays. Bid security shall be submitted in a sealed envelope addressed to the Procurement address above with the Project name and Bid number identified. The security type submitted by the bidder must match the security type indicated by the bidder on the Bid Security Election Form. MISMATCHED SECURITY TYPES OR FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE REQUIRED INFORMATION BY THE DEADLINE SPECIFIED ABOVE WILL RENDER YOUR BID NON-RESPONSIVE.

The information on the original bid bond including, but not limited to, surety, dates, names, signatures, power of attorney and notary documentation must match the information on the bid bond copy that was submitted with the electronic bid response. DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE ORIGINAL BID BOND AND COPY MAY RENDER YOUR BID NON-RESPONSIVE.

Hard Copy Bid Submissions:

If the bidder elects to submit a hard copy bid response, the Bid Security (cash, cashier's check, certified check or original executed Bid Bond) must be enclosed with the sealed bid. Bidders who submit hard copy bid responses in lieu of electronic bid submissions are not required to submit the Bid Security Election Form.

• Bid Bond / Security - BIDDERS BOND.pdf - Tuesday May 23, 2023 16:54:52

Addenda, Terms and Conditions

I acknowledge that I have the authority to bind the Company and submit this bid on behalf of the Company. - Seward Schreder, President, Schreder & Brandt MFG, Inc

The Applicant declares that there is an actual or potential Conflict of Interest relating to the preparation of its submission, and/or the Applicant foresees an actual or potential Conflict of Interest in performing the contractual obligations contemplated in the bid. • Yes • No

The Bidder acknowledges and agrees that the addendum/addenda below form part of the Bid Document

Please check the box in the column "I have reviewed this addendum" below to acknowledge each of the addenda.

File Name	I have reviewed the below addendum and attachments (if applicable)	Pages
20348 Addendum 5 Tue May 16 2023 04:19 PM	M	
20348 Addendum 4 Thu May 11 2023 10:21 AM	V	-
20348 Addendum 3 Tue May 9 2023 08:40 AM	ম	-
20348 Addendum 2 Thu May 4 2023 11:27 AM	<u></u>	-
20348 Addendum 1 Thu April 27 2023 02:48 PM	M	

NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

State of California)) ss. County of Borns)

being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is of <u>Several Bentile</u> Series making the foregoing bid that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

Signature: Title: Date:	PRESIDENT MAY 8,2023	
Subscribed and sworn to befo	pre me this <u>8</u> day of <u>Mr</u>	, 20_23
Signature of Notary Public	See Attached	

CALIFORNIA JURAT

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of <u>B. Hc</u>

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on

this <u>Stu</u> day of <u>Manual</u>, 20<u>73</u>, by <u>Date</u> Month Year 1) Seward L. Schreder K. CARMICHAEL-BUELL Notary Public - California Butte County Commission # 2308572 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2023 be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature of Notary Public Signature Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above ----- OPTIONAL --Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Non- Collysion AGG dru: 1 Document Date: ______ Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _____

©2019 National Notary Association

STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE

The bidder has been engaged in the contracting business, under the present business name for <u>24</u> years.

Experience in work of a nature similar to that covered in the proposal extends over a period of <u>24</u> years.

The bidder, as a contractor, has never failed to satisfactorily complete a contract awarded to it, except as follows:

N/A

The following contracts have been satisfactorily completed in the last five years for the persons, firm or authority indicated, and to whom reference is made:

Year	Owner/Address	Type of Work	Contract Amt.
2022	Griffin Technology Academies	Site work, installation 8 modular classrooms & 1 restroom building, utilities, concrete, paving, striping, fencing and electrical.	\$ 1,049,000.00
2. <u></u> 0	233 Hobbs Ave, Vallijo, CA	Site work & installation of 5 modular classrooms, restoration of existing site, paving, concrete, paving,	
2022	Twin Rivers Unified School District	utilities, striping and signage.	\$ 908,700.00
	3222 Winona Way, North Highlands, CA	Site work, installation on modular restroom and	
2022	Roseville Joint Union High School District	 utilities. Paving & striping of parking lot, concrete and electrical. 	\$ 166,921.00
	2 Tiger Way, Roseville, CA	Site work & installation of 8 modular classrooms	
2022	Vacaville Unified School District	 and 1 modular restroom. Site utilities, electriacal oaving, concrete, striping, signage and fencing 	\$ 2,364,000.00
	401 Nut Tree Road, Vacaville, CA	Site work & accessability improvements to include concrete, paving, striping & signage. Classroom	
2022	Vacaville Unified School District	technology improvements, electrical and low voltage.	\$ 3,868,480.00
	401 Nut Tree Road, Vacaville, CA	 Construction of new park including playround features 	, ,
2021	Chico Area Parks & Recreation District	 picnic areas, landscaping, concrete walkways, site lighting and irrigation. 	\$ 1,653,781.00
	545 Vallombrosia Ave, Chico, CA	Site improvements for new modular buildings to	
2020	Jefferson Elem. School District	 include, paving, striping, utilities, concrete walkways to new modulars. 	\$ 1,512,329.00
	101 Licoln Ave, Daly City, CA	Site work for the installation of modular classrooms.	
2019	Santa Cruz City Schools	 Utilities, electrical, landscaping, paving, striping & concrete, fencing & signage. 	\$ 1,510,342.00
	1231 Bay Street, Santa Cruz, CA		N

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(Signature of contractor.) SEWARD L. SCHREDER

PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE

Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 Statement

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 (Chapter 376, Stats. 1985), the bidder hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the bidder has _____, has not ______ been convicted within the preceding three years of any offenses referred to in that section, including any charge of fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy, or any other act in violation of any state or Federal antitrust law in connection with the bidding upon, award of, or performance of, any public works contract, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1101, with any public entity, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1100, including the Regents of the University of California or the Trustees of the California State University. The term "bidder" is understood to include any partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officer, or responsible managing employee thereof, as referred to in Section 10285.1.

Note: The bidder must place a check mark after "has" or "has not" in one of the blank spaces provided. The above Statement is part of the Bid. Signing this Bid on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement. Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

BRANDT MEG. NC. CHERDER NAME OF COMPANY C.JAPO PRINT NAME OF BIDDER (Signature of Bidder) Dated:

Public Contract Code Section 10162 Questionnaire

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10162, the Bidder shall complete, under penalty of perjury, the following questionnaire:

Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary interest in the bidder, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on, or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a violation of law or a safety regulation?

Yes ____ No _

If the answer is yes, explain the circumstances in the following space.

Public Contract Code 10232 Statement

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10232, the Contractor, hereby states under penalty of perjury, that no more than one final unappealable finding of contempt of court by a federal court has been issued against the Contractor within the immediately preceding two year period because of the Contractor's failure to comply with an order of a federal court which orders the Contractor to comply with an order of the National Labor Relations Board.

Note: The above Statement and Questionnaire are part of the Bid. Signing this form on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement and Questionnaire.Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

CALIFORNIA JURAT

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Butte

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on

K. CARMICHAEL-BUELL Notary Public - California **Butte County** Commission # 2308572 My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2023

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

this <u>84</u> day of . Date	Month	_, 20 <u>23</u> , by <i>Year</i>
(1) Scward	L. Sdr.	ler
(and (2)	lame(s) of Signer(), /s)

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

1201242444

©2019 National Notary Association

BID SECURITY ELECTION FORM

Bidders who submit electronic bids shall complete and submit this Bid Security Election Form with their bids. This form is not required for hard copy bid submissions. Bidders are advised to read the section of this bid titled: "Security Instructions" on bids&tenders™.

Name of Bidder (Firm):	SCHREDER & BRAND, MFG. INC	
Accompanying this Bid is:	BIDDERS BOND	(security type)

in an amount equal to at least ten percent of the total bid amount.

(NOTICE: INSERT THE WORDS ABOVE OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SECURITY TYPES: "CASH(\$,_____)," "CASHIER'S CHECK," "CERTIFIED CHECK," "BIDDER'S BOND," OR "DIGITAL BID BOND" AS THE CASE MAY BE.)

Bidder acknowledges the requirement that the bid security type indicated by the bidder above must match the actual security type submitted by the bidder, and that a "mismatch" between the two will render his/her bid non-responsive.

BIDDER'S BOND

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, the undersigned Contractor and Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the County of Placer in the sum of ten percent (10%) of the total amount of the bid of the Contractor, submitted by said Contractor to the County of Placer for the work described below, for the payment of which sum in lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, successors or assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. In no event shall the liability of the Surety hereunder exceed the sum of <u>Ten Percent of the Total Amount of the Bid</u>_Dollars (\$<u>Amount of the Bid</u>). The condition of this obligation is such that the above Contractor has submitted the above-mentioned bid to the County of Placer for certain work specifically described as:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE TWILIGHT RIDE ACCESS AND TRAILHEAD/PARKING AREA

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Contractor is awarded the above-mentioned contract, and within the time and manner required by the contract documents, enters into a written contract in accordance with the bid, and files the required bonds and insurance certificate, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals on this <u>8th</u> day of May _____, 2023 _____.

	TRACTOR: eder & Brandt MFG,	
By:	•	
Title:	SEWARD L	SCHREDER - PRESIDENS

SURETY:

1

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

BYCMPSION

Title: Erin Brown, Attorney-In-Fact

Address of Surety for Service of Notice and/or Process: Hartford Fire Insurance Company One Hartford Plaza Hartford, CT 06155-001

NOTE: Signature of Surety must be notarized and must be accompanied by a duly authorized power of attorney if executing as attorney-in-fact for Surety.

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY PLACER COUNTY COUNSEL

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	1919-1919-1919-1919-1919-1919-1919-191
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuln	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document ess, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of	}
On Mary 81 2073 before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Seward</u> L.	Schr. J.c./ Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

	IONAL
Completing this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u><u>B</u>. J<u>B</u>. <u>B</u>. <u>B</u>. <u>B</u>. <u>B</u>. <u>B</u>. <u>B</u>. <u>B</u>. </u>	. 1
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservato □ Other:

©2019 National Notary Association

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	ertificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the nd not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of Los Angeles	_)
On MAY 0 8 2023 before me,	D. Garcia, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Personally appeared <u>Erin Brown</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



Description of Attached Document

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true an d correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

----- OPTIONAL------

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Title or Type of Document	Document Date	
Number of Pages Signer	(s) Other Than Named Above	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name Corporate Officer—Title(s) Partner Individual X Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other Signer Is Representing		

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to: THE HARTFORD BOND, T-11 One Hartford Plaza Hartford, Connecticut 06155 Bond.Claims@thehartford.com call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Agency Name: LOCKTON INSURANCE BROKERS LLC Agency Code: 72-251265

Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
 Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
 Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
 Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
 Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
 Hartford Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
 Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois
 Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
 Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
 Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
 Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, up to the amount of Unlimited :

Martha Barreras, Michelle Haase, Janina Monroe of Irvine CA, B. Aleman, Erin Brown, Sarah Campbell, Lisa Crail, D. Garcia, Simone Gerhard, Emily Newell, Timothy J. Noonan, Jennifer Ochs, Aidan Smock, Edward C. Spector, Ethan Spector, Marina Tapia, Adriana Valenzuela, KD Wapato of LOS ANGELES, California

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(les) only as delineated above by \boxtimes , and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on May 23, 2016 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.



Shelby Wiggins, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA

ss. Lake Mary



COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

On this 20th day of May, 2021, before me personally came Joelle LaPierre, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that (s)he resides in Seminole County, State of Florida; that (s)he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above Instrument; that (s)he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto by like authority.



Jessica Giccone My Commission HH 122280 Expires June 20, 2025





Keith D. Dozois, Assistant Vice President


Procurement Services Division 2964 Richardson Drive - Auburn, CA 95603 (530) 886-2122

20348 - Twilight Ride Access and Park/Trailhead

Opening Date: April 14, 2023 12:00 PM

Closing Date: May 24, 2023 11:00 AM

To ensure a complete and timely response, it is strongly recommended that you submit your bid response via our Online Bidding System. However, if you have difficult submitting your bid online or prefer to submit your bid manually (hard-copy) for any reason, print and complete this bid package along with any required bid documents, and mail or deliver in a sealed envelope to:

Placer County Procurement Services Division

2964 Richardson Drive

Auburn, CA 95603

All bids must be submitted on original documents (no fax bids) prior to the Closing Date and Time specified above and as prescribed in this bid's General Terms and Conditions. All bids must be signed by an authorized representative of the firm. UNSIGNED OR LATE BIDS WILL BE REJECTED.

Vendors shall complete the area below for hard copy submissions:

COMPANY NAME:	SCHREDER & BRANDT MFG. IN.
Mailing Address:	P.O. Box 6310
City/State/Zip:	CHICO, CA 95927
Contact Person:	CAROLIN ATKINSON
Telephone:	530-899-1104
Email:	CAROLYNE SCHEEPER AND BRONDT. COM
	Anti
SIGNATURE:	
DATE:	5-23-2023
Title:	SEWARD L. SCHREDER

By signature above, bidder hereby agrees to and accepts the terms, conditions and requirements specified in this bid, including the following bid documents and all related addenda (if any).

Registering with the Bidding System

You are strongly urged when creating or updating a Bidding System Vendor account to add additional company contacts to create their own login to the Bidding System. This will permit your invited contacts that have created their own login to manage (register, submit, edit and withdraw) Bids for which your Company is a Registered Plan Taker. In the event you are out of the office due to vacation, illness, etc. these additional contacts may act on your Company's behalf and have the authority to receive addendum notifications from the Bidding System, and where permitted by the terms and conditions of the Bid Call Document, to submit Bids electronically through the Bidding System and/or withdraw, edit, or acknowledge addendums on your behalf.

Do not include any additional contacts that you do not want to have access to view, edit, submit and/or withdraw a bid on your behalf, or who may be in direct competition with your company. For example, another division of your company that could compete for the same Bid Opportunity.

If you are an "Invited" company (not already registered in the Bidding System) it is imperative that you create your login from the link contained in the email invitation. Do NOT go directly to https://placercounty.bidsandtenders.net website and create a separate vendor account.

Electronic Bidding Instructions

The following instructions are for Electronic Submissions Only. Refer to the Bid Document(s) for submitting in Hard Copy.

ELECTRONIC BID SUBMISSIONS shall be received by the Bidding System, no later than the time specified in the Bid Document.

All Bidders who wish to respond to a Bid shall have a Bidding System Vendor account and may be required to be a registered as a Plan Taker for a Bid opportunity, which will enable the Bidder to download the Bid Documents, to receive Addendum email notifications, download Addendums, and to submit their bid electronically through the Bidding System.

Bidders are cautioned that the timing of their Bid Submission is based on when the Bid is RECEIVED by the Bidding System, not when a Bid is submitted by a Bidder, as Bid transmission can be delayed in an "Internet Traffic Jam" due to file transfer size, transmission speed, etc.

For the above reasons, the County recommends that Bidders allow sufficient time to upload their Bid Submission and attachment(s) (if applicable) and to resolve any issues that may arise. The closing time and date shall be governed by the County's Bidding System web clock.

The Bidding System will send a confirmation email to the Bidder advising that their bid was submitted successfully.

If you do not receive a confirmation email, contact technical support at bids&tenders via email: support@bidsandtenders.org or at 1-800-594-4798

Late Bids shall not be accepted by the County's Bidding System.

To ensure receipt of the latest information and updates via email regarding this bid, or if a Bidder has obtained this Bid Document from a third party, the Bidder shall create a Bidding System Vendor account for the bid opportunity at https://placercounty.bidsandtenders.net

File Uploads

All electronic files uploaded to this site must be in a common format accessible by software programs used by the County. Common formats are: Microsoft Word (.doc or .docx), Microsoft Excel (.xls or .xlsx), Microsoft Power Point (.ppt or pptx), or Adobe Portable Document Format (.pdf.). PDF format is the most preferred. Bidders shall not secure, password protect, or lock uploaded files; the County must be able to open and view the contents of the file. Bidders shall not disable or restrict the ability of the County to print, save, or copy the contents of an uploaded file. Scanned documents or images must be of sufficient quality, no less than 150 dpi, to allow for reading or interpreting the words, drawings, images, or sketches. The County may disqualify any bid response that does not meet the above criteria.

Addendums

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of any addendum (if required) when submitting their Bid through the Bidding System. Bidders shall check the box for each required addendum and any applicable required attachment that has been issued before a Bidder can submit their Bid submission online.

Addendums will be issued through the Bidding System not less than four (4) County working days prior to Closing Time and Date.

In the event an addendum is issued in less than four (4) County working days prior to Closing Time and Date, it shall include an extension of the Closing Time and Date. It is the responsibility of the Bidder to have received all Addendums that have been issued. Bidders should check online at https://placercounty.bidsandtenders.net prior to submitting their Bid and up until Bid closing time and date to verify whether additional addendums have been issued.

If a Bidder submits their bid at any time prior to the bid closing and an addendum is issued by the County, the Bidding System shall WITHDRAW their Bid submission and change their Bid submission to an INCOMPLETE STATUS (NOT accepted by the County). The Withdrawn Bid can be viewed by the Bidder in the "MY BIDS" section of the Bidding System.

At that time, the Bidder is solely responsible to make any required adjustments to their Bid; acknowledge the addendum (if required); and ensure the re-submitted Bid is RECEIVED by the Bidding System by the specified Closing Time and Date.

Withdrawal/Edit of Bids



Procurement Services Division 2964 Richardson Drive • Auburn, CA 95603 (530) 886-2122

20348 - Twilight Ride Access and Park/Trailhead

Opening Date: April 14, 2023 12:00 PM

Closing Date: May 24, 2023 11:00 AM

To ensure a complete and timely response, it is strongly recommended that you submit your bid response via our Online Bidding System. However, if you have difficult submitting your bid online or prefer to submit your bid manually (hard-copy) for any reason, print and complete this bid package along with any required bid documents, and mail or deliver in a sealed envelope to:

Placer County Procurement Services Division

2964 Richardson Drive

Auburn, CA 95603

All bids must be submitted on original documents (no fax bids) prior to the Closing Date and Time specified above and as prescribed in this bid's General Terms and Conditions. All bids must be signed by an authorized representative of the firm. UNSIGNED OR LATE BIDS WILL BE REJECTED.

Vendors shall complete the area below for hard copy submissions:

COMPANY NAME:		-
Mailing Address:		-
City/State/Zip:		-
Contact Person:		-
Telephone:		-
Email:		
SIGNATURE:		-
DATE:		
Title:		-
by signature above, bidder hereby	agrees to and accepts the terms, conditions and requirements spe	cified in this bi

including the following bid documents and all related addenda (if any).

Vendor Details

Company Name:	Western Engineering Contractors, Inc.
	3171 Rippey Road
Address:	Loomis, California 95650
Contact:	Josh Wertz
Email:	jwertz@westeng.com
Phone:	916-652-3990
Fax:	916-652-3995
HST#:	

Submission Details

Created On:	Wednesday May 03, 2023 15:39:26
Submitted On:	Wednesday May 24, 2023 10:56:12
Submitted By:	Josh Wertz
Email:	jwertz@westeng.com
Transaction #:	503a8784-9016-4f95-990e-efaadc0429d7
Submitter's IP Address:	104.220.245.242

Bid Pricing Table

INSTRUCTIONS:

The foregoing sum includes all costs of the Work, including labor, tools, materials, transportation, equipment, and services necessary to complete said Work in its entirety, including costs of bonds and insurance, and State of California and local sales or use taxes, and license fees, if any.

• Asterisk (*) denotes a Mandatory field.

• Do not enter \$0.00 unless you are offering the item or service at no cost, or it is otherwise included in your total cost.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price *	Total Price
1	Construction Staging and Mobilization	LS	1	\$243,500.5600	\$ 243,500.56
2	Traffic Control Systems	LS	1	\$15,000.0000	\$ 15,000.00
3	Construction Layout and Staking	LS	1	\$33,000.0000	\$ 33,000.00
4	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	3694	\$7.9000	\$ 29,182.60
5	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$135,000.0000	\$ 135,000.00
6	Remove - Fencing	LF	510	\$7.4000	\$ 3,774.00
7	Remove - Gravel	SF	7175	\$0.2900	\$ 2,080.75
8	Remove - Large Tree (10"+)	EA	12	\$2,800.0000	\$ 33,600.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	8.3	\$3,300.0000	\$ 27,390.00
10	Excavation and Grading	CY (f)	10500	\$23.0000	\$ 241,500.00
11	Rock Excavation	CY	20	\$445.0000	\$ 8,900.00
12	Remove Unsuitable Material	CY	20	\$120.0000	\$ 2,400.00
13	Below Ground Water Tank System	EA	1	\$103,000.0000	\$ 103,000.00
14	Domestic Water Holding Tank System	EA	1	\$16,500.0000	\$ 16,500.00
15	Diaphram Well Tank	EA	1	\$3,650.0000	\$ 3,650.00
16	Domestic Booster Pump	EA	1	\$15,000.0000	\$ 15,000.00
17	1" Water Line (PVC Sch 80)	LF	939	\$49.0000	\$ 46,011.00
18	6" Fire Water Line (C900 PVC)	LF	381	\$103.0000	\$ 39,243.00
19	Septic System - 7,000 gal gravity septic tank	EA	1	\$78,000.0000	\$ 78,000.00
20	Septic System - Secondary tank	EA	1	\$179,000.0000	\$ 179,000.00
21	Septic System - 6,000 gal dosing tank	EA	1	\$75,000.0000	\$ 75,000.00
22	Septic System - 4" PVC-SDR35	LF	522	\$63.0000	\$ 32,886.00
23	Septic System - GeoFlow Leach Field	LS	1	\$97,000.0000	\$ 97,000.00
24	Restroom	EA	1	\$385,000.0000	\$ 385,000.00
25	Ranger Station	EA	1	\$285,000.0000	\$ 285,000.00
26	Paving - Asphalt (3.5"AC / 10"AB)	SF	105058	\$6.5000	\$ 682,877.00
27	Paving - Concrete	SF	733	\$29.0000	\$ 21,257.00
28	Paving - Gravel (15"AB)	SF	38722	\$5.0500	\$ 195,546.10
29	Paving - Gravel (6" AB)	SF	4715	\$2.5000	\$ 11,787.50
30	Paving - Permeable Pavement	SF	15140	\$15.0000	\$ 227,100.00
31	Paving - Decomposed Granite Paths	SF	8900	\$11.0000	\$ 97,900.00
32	Culvert (12" CMP)	LF	55	\$170.0000	\$ 9,350.00
33	Culvert (30" CMP)	LF	106	\$620.0000	\$ 65,720.00
34	Culvert (48" CMP)	LF	86	\$255.0000	\$ 21,930.00
35	Culvert (60" CMP)	LF	50	\$300.0000	\$ 15,000.00
36	Open Metal Pipe Drainage Inlet	EA	1	\$4,800.0000	\$ 4,800.00
37	Flared End Section with rip rap	EA	6	\$5,700.0000	\$ 34,200.00
38	Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1	\$10,000.0000	\$ 10,000.00
39	Bio-Swales	SF	3252	\$10.0000	\$ 32,520.00
40	REMOVED PER ADDENDUM 5	Allow	0	\$0.0000	\$ 0.00
41	Electrical Connection	EA	1	\$23,000.0000	\$ 23,000.00
42	Electrical - Metering Pedestal and Pad	EA	1	\$47,000.0000	\$ 47,000.00
43	REMOVED PER ADDENDUM 5	EA	0	\$0.0000	\$ 0.00
44	REMOVED PER ADDENDUM 5	LF	0	\$0.0000	\$ 0.00
45	Electrical - Pull Box	EA	11	\$3,000.0000	\$ 33,000.00
46	Electrical - Trenching, Conduit, and Wiring	LF	751	\$137.0000	\$ 102,887.00
47	Security Communication Conduit	LS	1	\$17,000.0000	\$ 17,000.00
48	Gate - Entry	EA	1	\$37,000.0000	\$ 37,000.00

49	Gate - Access	EA	6	\$9,000.0000	\$ 54,000.00
50	Gate - Trail Head	EA	1	\$7,900.0000	\$ 7,900.00
51	Gate - Cattle Guard	EA	1	\$13,500.0000	\$ 13,500.00
52	Wire Mesh Fence	LF	5841	\$32.0000	\$ 186,912.00
53	Thermoplastic - Striping Paint	LF	1205	\$5.0000	\$ 6,025.00
54	Signage - On Post	EA	5	\$495.0000	\$ 2,475.00
55	Signage - Grant Sign	EA	1	\$1,700.0000	\$ 1,700.00
56	Signage - Temporary Construction Sign	EA	1	\$1,200.0000	\$ 1,200.00
57	Furnishing - Kiosk	EA	1	\$52,000.0000	\$ 52,000.00
58	Furnishing - 8' Picnic Table	EA	4	\$1,700.0000	\$ 6,800.00
59	Furnishing - Boulders	EA	125	\$160.0000	\$ 20,000.00
60	Furnishing - Trash and Recycle Receptacles	EA	2	\$2,700.0000	\$ 5,400.00
61	Furnishing - Hitching Post	EA	2	\$2,300.0000	\$ 4,600.00
62	Furnishing - Equestrian Waterer	EA	2	\$4,300.0000	\$ 8,600.00
63	Furnishing - Mounting Block	EA	4	\$1,600.0000	\$ 6,400.00
64	Furnishing - Bike Racks	EA	2	\$1,600.0000	\$ 3,200.00
65	Furnishing - Wheel Stops (Recycled Rubber)	EA	54	\$137.0000	\$ 7,398.00
66	Irrigation - Connection	EA	1	\$2,700.0000	\$ 2,700.00
67	Irrigation - Booster Pump System	EA	1	\$51,000.0000	\$ 51,000.00
68	Irrigation - Controller	EA	1	\$11,000.0000	\$ 11,000.00
69	Irrigation - Weather Sensor	EA	1	\$1,600.0000	\$ 1,600.00
70	Irrigation - Sleeve	LS	1	\$16,500.0000	\$ 16,500.00
71	Irrigation - Mainline	LF (f)	3300	\$11.0000	\$ 36,300.00
72	Irrigation - Master Valve	EA	1	\$3,800.0000	\$ 3,800.00
73	Irrigation - Flow Sensor	EA	1	\$2,700.0000	\$ 2,700.00
74	Irrigation - Gate Valve	EA	6	\$1,100.0000	\$ 6,600.00
75	Irrigation - Quick Coupling Valve	EA	3	\$330.0000	\$ 990.00
76	Irrigation - Control Valve	EA	10	\$550.0000	\$ 5,500.00
77	Irrigation - Drip Emitter	SF (f)	21779	\$3.3000	\$ 71,870.70
78	Irrigation - Drip Tree Ring	EA	62	\$165.0000	\$ 10,230.00
79	Soil Preparation and Amendments	SF (f)	20561	\$0.5500	\$ 11,308.55
80	Planting - Trees, 15 Gallon	EA	62	\$275.0000	\$ 17,050.00
81	Planting - Shrubs, 5 Gallon	EA	136	\$44.0000	\$ 5,984.00
82	Planting - Shrubs, 1 Gallon	EA	274	\$28.0000	\$ 7,672.00
83	Planting - Hydroseeding	SF	87859	\$0.2700	\$ 23,721.93
84	Bark Mulch	SF	21789	\$1.6500	\$ 35,951.85
85	6 Month Maintenance	LS	1	\$6,600.0000	\$ 6,600.00
86	AC Dike	LF	217	\$21.0000	\$ 4,557.00
87	Asphalt Wheel Stop	LF	460	\$20.0000	\$ 9,200.00
88	4-Inch AC over 13-Inch AB	SF	3358	\$12.5000	\$ 41,975.00
89	Rock-Lined Ditch	LF	69	\$40.0000	\$ 2,760.00
90	Truncated Domes	SF	156	\$63.0000	\$ 9,828.00
91	Irrigation - Backflow Preventor 1"	EA	1	\$5,000.0000	\$ 5,000.00
92	2" Air Relief Valve	EA	1	\$3,300.0000	\$ 3,300.00
93	2' Shoulder - Class 2 AB - 14" Depth	SF	10838	\$4.1700	\$ 45,194.46
	•		· · · · · ·		ototal: \$ 4,659,496.00

Additive Alternate 1 - Shade Structure

INSTRUCTIONS:

The foregoing sum includes all costs of the Work, including labor, tools, materials, transportation, equipment, and services necessary to complete said Work in its entirety, including costs of bonds and insurance, and State of California and local sales or use taxes, and license fees, if any.

• Asterisk (*) denotes a Mandatory field.

• Do not enter \$0.00 unless you are offering the item or service at no cost, or it is otherwise included in your total cost.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price *	Total Price
1	Shade Shelter	LS	1	\$175,000.0000	\$ 175,000.00
2	Electrical - Outlet and wiring	LS	1	\$19,700.0000	\$ 19,700.00

Additive Alternate 2 - Underground Electrical

INSTRUCTIONS:

The foregoing sum includes all costs of the Work, including labor, tools, materials, transportation, equipment, and services necessary to complete said Work in its entirety, including costs of bonds and insurance, and State of California and local sales or use taxes, and license fees, if any.

- Asterisk (*) denotes a Mandatory field.
- Do not enter \$0.00 unless you are offering the item or service at no cost, or it is otherwise included in your total cost.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price *	Total
1	Primary Trenching and 5" Conduit	LF	1150	\$108.0000	\$ 124,200.00

Summary Table

Bid Form	Amount
Bid Pricing Table	\$ 4,659,496.00
Subtotal Contract Amount:	\$ 4,659,496.00

List of Proposed Substitutions

Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 3400, the following substitutions are proposed as "Equals" for those set forth in the Contract. All data substantiating the proposed substitutions shall be submitted to the County upon request.

Contract Section *		Name and Manufacturer of Proposed Product To Be Substituted *	Model/Quantity of Proposed Product *
None	None	None	None

Contractor License and PWC Registration Numbers

Contractor License

The successful bidder shall possess a valid Contractor License issued by the State of California at the time of opening of the bids and for the duration of the contract. Provide your license information below.

Department of Industrial Relations Public Works Contractor (PWC) Registration

All contractors and subcontractors who bid on public works projects must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations, pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5.

Provide your PWC registration number below.

License Type *	License Number *	License Expiration Date *	PWC (DIR) Registration Number *	
A HAZ	440681	6/30/2025	1000005538	*

List of Subcontractors

Enter firm name, city, state, California contractor license number, and public works contractor registration number for each subcontractor performing work in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the total bid, or \$10,000, whichever is greater (CA PCC 4104). If no subcontractors will be used, enter "None".

Line Item Business Name Location City State California Contractor License Public Works Contractor DIR Registration Number DBE (Y/N)

1	Bob's Tree Company	y Weimar	CA	1234567	98765432	Yes
2	Ben's Paving	Penryn	CA	99991010	53074535	No

Line Item	Business Name *	Location City *	State *		Public Works Contractor DIR Registration Number *
1	R. L. Ziegenbein	Alamo	CA	322200	1000007127
2	Studebaker Electric	Loomis	CA	957296	100003360
3	Pisor Fence Division	Citrus Heights	CA	316128	100003166
4	Clearwater Landscape	Cameron Park	CA	843399	100000558
5	Sierra Traffic Markings	Roseville	CA	755317	100002783
6	SSEC, Inc.	Newcastle	CA	797658	1000001336
7	Osborn Gen'l Engr	Meadow Vista	CA	648088	1000454918
8	Tyrell Resources	Redding	CA	938998	1000007965

Portion of Work Subcontracted

Enter firm name, bid item numbers, percentage of each bid item numbers, and description of work for each of your subcontractors performing work in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the total bid, or \$10,000, whichever is greater (CA PCC 4104).

Item Field:

• Enter single bid item numbers and percentage of bid item performed by subcontractor on each line of the Subcontractor List. Do not enter words in the Item Number field.

Description Field:

- If the percentage of the bid item work is less than 100%, list the description of the portion of work to be subcontracted (Eg. tree removal portion of clear and grub Bid Item 1).
- List sequential items that are 100% in a range as follows: Items 77-80.
- List non-sequential items that are 100% in a list separatated by commas as follows: Items 95, 97, 99.
- If no subcontractors will be used for this project, enter "None".

SubcontractorItemPercentage (%) DescriptionBob's Tree Co. 150%Tree RemovalBen's Paving23-35, 37, 39, 41 100%

Subcontractor	Item	Percentage (%)	Description
R. L. Ziegenbein Const	24-25, 57, A1.1	55%	Structure Install
	41-42, 45-47, A1.2, A2.1, 1 (p), 67 (p), 20 (p)	100% A1.2, A2.1-100% #1-1% #67-20% #20-14%	Electrical
Pisor Fence Division	14 (p), 48-49, 50, 52	#14-50% #48-49, 50, 52-100%	Fencing
Clearwater Landscape	31 (p), 39 (p), 66-82, 84-85, 91,92	#31-30% #39-50% #66-82, 84-85, 91- 92-100%	Irrigation/Planting
Sierra Traffic Markings	53-54, 65	100%	Signs/Striping
SSEC, Inc.	04 (p), 05 (p), 83	#04-80% #05-50% #83-100%	Erosion Control/Hydroseeding
Osborn Gen'l Engr.	59	100%	Furnish Boulders
Tyrell Resources	1 (p) 8		MOB (partial) Tree removal

Documents

- Non-Collusion Affidavit 01-Non-Collusion Affidavit.pdf Tuesday May 16, 2023 08:55:35
- <u>Statement of Experience</u> 02-Statement of Experience.pdf Tuesday May 16, 2023 08:55:45
- Public Contract Code Statements 03-Public Contract Code.pdf Tuesday May 16, 2023 08:55:56
- Bid Security Election Form 04-Bid Security Form.pdf Tuesday May 16, 2023 08:56:06
- Additional Document (optional)

BID SECURITY

In accordance with California Public Contract Code Section 20129, all bids shall be accompanied by Bid Security. The Bid Security may consist of cash, cashier's check made payable to the County, certified check made payable to the County, or a Bid Bond executed by an admitted surety insurer made payable to Placer County.

The amount of the Bid Security shall not be less than ten percent (10%) of the total amount of the bid. For the purposes of this Section, "the amount of the bid" does not include alternates, if any. The signature of the Surety on the Bid Bond shall be notarized and accompanied by a duly authorized Power of Attorney as evidence of his/her authority, if executing as attorney-in-fact for the Surety.

The cash, cashier's check, certified check or Bid Bond shall be given as a guarantee that the successful bidder will enter into a written contract within ten (10) days after being requested to do so and will be considered as the stipulated amount of liquidated damages in the event the bidder is unable to or refuses to execute a contract for the work. Upon an award to the successful bidder, the security of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned in a reasonable period of time.

Electronic Bid Submissions:

If the bidder elects to submit an electronic bid response, the following documents must be attached to the electronic bid response in bids&tenders TM:

- Bid Security Election Form (required for all electronic submissions)
- Scanned copy of the Bidder's executed Bid Bond (required if not submitting cash, cashier's check, certified check or digital Bid Bond). **SEE BELOW**
- Scanned copy of Cashier's Check or Certified Check (required if not submitting a Bid Bond, Digital Bid Bond or cash). **SEE BELOW**
- Digital Bid Bond (required if not submitting cash, cashier's check, certified check or scanned Bid Bond)
- · Power of Attorney (required for Bid Bonds if signature of Surety is executing as attorney-in-fact for the Surety)
- Notary Documentation (required for all Bid Bonds)

**The cash, original cashier's check, original certified check, or original executed bid bond must be received at the Office of Procurement Services at 2964 Richardson Drive, Auburn, CA 95603, NOT LATER THAN 48 HOURS AFTER THE BID CLOSING TIME, excluding weekends and County holidays. Bid security shall be submitted in a sealed envelope addressed to the Procurement address above with the Project name and Bid number identified. The security type submitted by the bidder must match the security type indicated by the bidder on the Bid Security Election Form. MISMATCHED SECURITY TYPES OR FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE REQUIRED INFORMATION BY THE DEADLINE SPECIFIED ABOVE WILL RENDER YOUR BID NON-RESPONSIVE.

The information on the original bid bond including, but not limited to, surety, dates, names, signatures, power of attorney and notary documentation must match the information on the bid bond copy that was submitted with the electronic bid response. DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE ORIGINAL BID BOND AND COPY MAY RENDER YOUR BID NON-RESPONSIVE.

Hard Copy Bid Submissions:

If the bidder elects to submit a hard copy bid response, the Bid Security (cash, cashier's check, certified check or original executed Bid Bond) must be enclosed with the sealed bid. Bidders who submit hard copy bid responses in lieu of electronic bid submissions are not required to submit the Bid Security Election Form.

• Bid Bond / Security - 05-Bid Bond.pdf - Tuesday May 16, 2023 08:56:22

Addenda, Terms and Conditions

I acknowledge that I have the authority to bind the Company and submit this bid on behalf of the Company. - Josh Wertz, Vice President/COO, Western Engineering Contractors, Inc.

The Applicant declares that there is an actual or potential Conflict of Interest relating to the preparation of its submission, and/or the Applicant foresees an actual or potential Conflict of Interest in performing the contractual obligations contemplated in the bid. **Yes No**

The Bidder acknowledges and agrees that the addendum/addenda below form part of the Bid Document

Please check the box in the column "I have reviewed this addendum" below to acknowledge each of the addenda.

File Name	I have reviewed the below addendum and attachments (if applicable)	Pages
20348 Addendum 5 Tue May 16 2023 04:19 PM	M	
20348 Addendum 4 Thu May 11 2023 10:21 AM	M	
20348 Addendum 3 Tue May 9 2023 08:40 AM	ল	-
20348 Addendum 2 Thu May 4 2023 11:27 AM	M	-
20348 Addendum 1 Thu April 27 2023 02:48 PM	M	

NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

State of California)

) ss.

County of Placer)

being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is Josh Wertz of the party making the foregoing bid that the bid is not made Vice President/COO Contractors, Inc. in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

Signature: Title: Date:

Jona	
Josh Wertz-Vice P	resident/COO
5/10/23	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>10th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2023.

Signature of Notary Public



County of Placer CONSTRUCTION OF THE TWILIGHT RIDE ACCESS AND TRAILHEAD/PARKING AREA Bid No. 20348 - Project No. PJ01833

STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE

The bidder has been engaged in the contracting business, under the present business name for $_{35+}$ years.

Experience in work of a nature similar to that covered in the proposal extends over a period of <u>35+</u> years.

The bidder, as a contractor, has never failed to satisfactorily complete a contract awarded to it, except as follows:

None

The following contracts have been satisfactorily completed in the last five years for the persons, firm or authority indicated, and to whom reference is made:

Year	Owner/Address	Type of Work	Contract Amt.
	See Attached		8
			·
	·	<	
		P	
	·		

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(Signature of contractor.) Josh Wertz-Vice President/COO

County of Placer CONSTRUCTION OF THE TWILIGHT RIDE ACCESS AND TRAILHEAD/PARKING AREA Bid No. 20348 - Project No. PJ01833

WESTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.

STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE OF BIDDER:

Project Name:	ARC Natomas Parking Expansion
Location:	2421 Del Paso Blvd., Sacramento, CA
Owner:	Los Rios Community College District
Owner Contact (nar	ne & current phone number): Dan Cox-916-856-3419
Architect/Engineer:	Kier & Wright-Andrew Meckler-916-970-5784
Construction Manag	ger:N/A
Description of Worl security and ticketir	x: <u>construction of a new parking lot with associated landscape, site lighting,</u>
Total Value of Cons	struction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,966,944.00</u>
Original Scheduled	Completion Date <u>120 Calendar Days</u>
Time Extension:	0
Actual Date of Com	pletion: December 2022
Project Name:	Folsom MOB
Location:	2195 Iron Point Road, Folsom, CA
Owner:	MarkDev-DV Folsom, LLC
Owner Contact (nar	ne & current phone number):Golden Construction-Jeremy Zerillo-714-847-8080
Architect/Engineer:	Genesis Engineering-Sean O'Neil 530-742-1300
Construction Manag	ger:N/A
Description of Worl	k: Grade, Pave, Joint Trench, Storm Drain, Sewer, Water & SWPPP
Total Value of Cons	struction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,449,874.00</u>
Original Scheduled	Completion Date December 2022
Time Extension:	0

Actual Date of Completion:	December 2022

Project Name:	Davis 2022 Speed Bumps
Location:	Various locations in the City of Davis
Owner:	City of Davis
Owner Contact (name & curr	ent phone number): <u>Ryan Chapman-530-747-5846</u>
Architect/Engineer:	City of Davis-Public Works Department
Construction Manager:	WSP-Bo Nichols-916-412-0277
Description of Work:	Speed Hump and Table Installation
Total Value of Construction	Contract, including change orders: <u>\$144,948.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completi	on Date 45 Calendar Days
Time Extension:	0
Actual Date of Completion:	December 2022
Project Name: <u>Newca</u>	stle Fire Station
Location: 9350 C	Old State Highway, Newcastle, CA
Owner: <u>Newca</u>	stle Fire Protection District
Owner Contact (name & curr	ent phone number): Colin Culver 530-802-0064
Architect/Engineer:	Roseville Design Group-916-910-9345
Construction Manager:	N/A
Description of Work: <u>Gradin</u> fire station	ng, Paving and Underground for construction of a new 6,939 square foot
Total Value of Construction	Contract, including change orders: <u>\$691,370.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completi	on Date137 Calendar Days
Time Extension:	0

Actual Date of Completion:	December 2022	
Project Name: Placer Vineyards I	Fitness Center	
Location: Royal Lily Avenue & Nigella Circle, Placer County, CA		
Owner: Lennar Homes of	California	
Owner Contact (name & current phone number)	Dan Morse-916-517-2249	
Architect/Engineer: Cartwright Nor Cal-Mon	ica Wuebjer-Jarwin-916-978-4001	
Construction Manager: N/A		
Description of Work: Grade, Pave, Concrete, St	orm Drain, Sewer, Water, striping & Signage	
Total Value of Construction Contract, including	change orders:\$1,535,698.00_	
Original Scheduled Completion Date	November 2022	
Time Extension:	0	
Actual Date of Completion: <u>No</u>	vember 2022	
Project Name: Creekside Place A	partments	
Location: 1250 Notre Dame	Blvd, Chico, CA	
Owner: Creekside Place, L	<i>.</i> .P.	
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): 891-6444	Sunseri Construction, Brody Van Koten-530-	
Architect/Engineer: NorthStar Designi	ng Solutions-530-893-1600	
Construction Manager: N/A		
Description of Work: <u>Demo, Clearing, Grading</u> ,	Storm Drain, Sanitary Sewer and Asphalt Paving	
Total Value of Construction Contract, including	change orders:\$1,760,476.00_	
Original Scheduled Completion Date	November 2022	
Time Extension:	0	
Actual Date of Completion: <u>Nov</u>	vember 2022	

Project Name: The Ridge Pad Building #1
Location: 7450 Elk Grove Blvd., Elk Grove, CA
Owner: The Ridge EG West, LP
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): Ascent Builders-Gary Tinseth-916-383-7000
Architect/Engineer: RSC Engineering-Jim Vanderpost-916-788-2284
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Demo, Grade, Pave, Sewer, Storm Drain and Water
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$267,154.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date November 2022
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: November 2022
Project Name: Walker Community Park Phase 1A
Location: 13665 Sargent Avenue, Galt, CA
Owner: City of Galt
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Trung Trinh-209-366-7268</u>
Architect/Engineer: Psomas-Jeff Chase 213-223-1491
Architect/Engineer: Psomas-Jeff Chase 213-223-1491 Construction Manager: N/A

Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,284,829.00</u>

Original Scheduled C	Completion Date March 2022	
Time Extension:	0	
Actual Date of Comp	letion: March 2022	
Project Name:	Soil Born Farms	
Location:	Chase Drive, Rancho Cordova, CA	
Owner:	City of Rancho Cordova	
Owner Contact (name	e & current phone number): <u>Edgar Medina-916-851-8907</u>	
Architect/Engineer:	Mark Thomas – Taylor Loyd-916-381-9100	
Construction Manage	er:N/A	
Farm. Installation of	construction of a new paved parking lot and new entry roadw storm drain improvements, installation of ADA improvements n, signing and traffic striping, and other site improvements.	
Total Value of Constr	ruction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$856,790.00</u>	
Original Scheduled C	Completion Date March 2022	
Time Extension:	0	
Actual Date of Comp	letion: March 2022	
Project Name:	Plaza at Blue Oaks	
Location:	1950 Blue Oaks Blvd., Roseville, CA	
Owner:	Fiddyment F-31 Retail, LLC	
Owner Contact (name	e & current phone number): <u>Signature Homes, Inc-Scott Jo</u>	nes-925-463-1122
Architect/Engineer:	TSD Engineering-Casey Feickert-916-608-0707	
Construction Manage	er:N/A	
Description of Work:	Grading, paving and wet utilities	
Total Value of Constr	ruction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$3,993,269.00</u>	

5

Original Scheduled Completion Date March 2022
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: March 2022
Project Name: Lavender Courtyard
Location: 1616 F Street, Sacramento, CA
Owner: Lavender Housing Associates, L.P.
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Sunseri Construction-Jeff Sisk-530-891-6444</u>
Architect/Engineer: Cunningham Engineering-Daniel Fenocchio-916-455-2026
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Grading, paving, underground utilities, including storm drain and water
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$695,014.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date March 2022
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: March 2022
Project Name: Hyundai of Elk Grove
Location: 8480 Auto Passage Drive, Elk Grove, CA
Owner: R & A Elk Grove HY RE, LLC
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Chris Protteau-Tilton Pacific 916-630-7200</u>
Architect/Engineer: Hohbach-Lewin, IncDavid Lewin-650-617-5930
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Grading, paving, underground utilities, including storm drain and water
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,796,831.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date January 2022

Time Extension:0
Actual Date of Completion: January 2022
Project Name: 2021 Neighborhood Traffic Management Project
Location: Various Locations within Sacramento County
Owner: <u>County of Sacramento</u>
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Ali Chehade – 916-875-2721</u>
Architect/Engineer: County of Sacramento- Ali Chehade
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Installation of Speed Humps (bump) and Tables
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$249,815.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date November 2021
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: November 2021
Project Name: The Ridge Phase 3
Location: 7530 Elk Grove Blvd., Elk Grove, CA
Owner: The Ridge EG West LP c/o Pappas Investments
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Ascent Builder, Steve Sopinski 916-743-8525</u>
Architect/Engineer: RSC Engineering-Jim Vanderpost 916-788-2884
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Grading, paving, underground utilities, including storm drain and water
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,717,305.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date October 2021
Time Extension: 0

Actual Date of Com	npletion: October 2021	
Project Name:	11 th Avenue Bike and Pedestrian Path	
Location:	Olivehurst to Powerline Road Olivehurst, CA	
Owner:	The County of Yuba	
Owner Contact (nar	me & current phone number): <u>Sam Bunton-530-565-6693</u>	
Architect/Engineer:	County of Yuba- Sam Bunton-530-565-6693	
Construction Manag	ger: N/A	
Description of Wor	k: Bike and Pedestrian Path Improvements	
Total Value of Cons	struction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$2,271,199.00</u>	
Original Scheduled	Completion Date September 2021	
Time Extension:	0	
Actual Date of Com	npletion: September 2021	
Project Name:	Mutual Housing at 5 th Street	
Location:	2050 5 th Street, Davis, CA	
Owner:	Mutual Housing 5 th Street L.P.	
Owner Contact (nar	me & current phone number): <u>Sunseri Construction-Jeff Sisk 530-891-6</u>	<u>5444</u>
Architect/Engineer:	Rick Engineering – Francis Adrias 916-638-8200	
Construction Manag	ger: N/A	
Description of Work	k: Demo, Clearing, Grading, Storm Drain, Sanitary Sewer and Asphalt Pa	<u>wing</u>
Total Value of Cons	struction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$855,228.00</u>	
Original Scheduled	Completion Date September 2021	
Time Extension:	0	
Actual Date of Com	npletion: September 2021	

Project Name: Fortune Charter School
Location: 10420 Big Horn Blvd., Elk Grove, CA
Owner: TA II Acquisition LLC
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Hilbers, Inc. Jeff Clayton 530-673-2947</u>
Architect/Engineer: Warren Consulting Engineers – Anthony Tassano 916-985-1870
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Grading, Storm Drain, Sanitary Sewer and Asphalt Paving
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,986,143.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date September 2021
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: September 2021
Project Name: Secret Ravine Commercial
Location: 4830 Sierra College Blvd., Rocklin, CA
Owner: Crosswinds Trust
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Roger McDonald-916-624-6200;</u> rodgerm@westerncare.biz
Architect/Engineer: Land Development Services-Bill Mitchell; 916-624-1629; ldseng@pacbell.net
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: <u>Earthwork, Storm Drain, Sewer, Water, Joint Trench, Rock Walls, Landscape & Irrigation</u>
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$2,138,298.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date August 2021
Time Extension: 0

Actual Date of Completion: August 2021
Project Name: CRC Automotive Technology
Location: 8401 Center Parkway, Sacramento, CA
Owner: Los Rios Community College District
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>D.G. Granade, Chris Granade 530-677-7484</u>
Architect/Engineer: Wood Rogers – Peter Tobia-916-341-7780
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Demo, Site Clearing, Earthwork, Asphalt Paving, Storm Drain
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$543,151.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date August 2021
Time Extension:0
Actual Date of Completion: August 2021
Project Name: CRC Site Paving
Location: 8401 Center Parkway, Sacramento, CA
Owner: Los Rios Community College District
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Dan Cox-916-856-3419</u>
Architect/Engineer: Wood Rogers – Mike Motroni-916-326-5115
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Grade, pave, DG pave, fence/gates and creation of new path of travel
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$633,525.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date August 2021
Time Extension:0
Actual Date of Completion: August 2021

Project Name:	Railroad Street Improvements & Old Town Plaza
Location: Railroa	ad Street & Grove Street, Elk Grove, CA
Owner:	City of Elk Grove
Owner Contact (name	e & current phone number): <u>Shoaib Ahrary-916-627-3445</u>
Architect/Engineer:	Dokken Engineering-Jacqueline Lockhart-916-858-0642
Construction Manage	r:N/A
construction of new c (with landscape and in Railroad Street and ap and 3 complete park p	Road reconstruction, utility construction (wet and dry/joint trench), urbs, gutters, accessible sidewalks and ramps, construction of two parking lots trigation improvements) along an approximately 2,000-foot-long segment of oproximately 180-foot segment of Grove Street. The Old Town Plaza Phases 2 plaza with a formal entrance to the plaza, trellis structures, concrete seat wall space pavilion, public art, a performance lawn, site lighting,
Total Value of Constr	ruction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$8,577,620.00</u>
Original Scheduled C	ompletion DateJuly 2021
Time Extension:	0
Actual Date of Comp	letion: July 2021
Project Name:	8280 Elder Creek
Location:	8280 Elder Creek Road, Sacramento, CA
Owner:	Natura Development, LLC
Owner Contact (name	& current phone number): <u>Jacob Lares; 916-240-0020; jacobl@laresdc.com</u>
Architect/Engineer:	G&M Engineering-George Markov; 818-551-0353
Construction Manage	r:N/A
Description of Work:	Grade, Pave, Sewer, Storm Drain and Water for a new cultivation facility
Total Value of Constr	uction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$3,049,544.00</u>
Original Scheduled C	ompletion Date July 2021
Time Extension:	0

Actual Date of Comp	letion: July 2021
Project Name:	Park at Elk Grove – Independent Living
Location:	9750 Laguna Springs Drive, Elk Grove, CA
Owner:	Elk Grove Memory Care, LLC
Owner Contact (name 943-5579; bas@koels	e & current phone number): <u>Bent Schumacher-Koelsch Construction-360-</u> achconstruction.com
Architect/Engineer:	Wood Rogers-Mike Motroni; 916-341-7760; mmotroni@woodrogers.com
Construction Manage	r:N/A
Description of Work: Living Facility	Sitework (Grade, Pave, Storm Drain, Sewer and Water) for new Independent
Total Value of Constr	ruction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$2,596,379.00</u>
Original Scheduled C	ompletion DateJune 2021
Time Extension:	0
Actual Date of Comp	letion: June 2021
Project Name:	Coldstream Commons
Location:	10342 Cold Stream Road, Truckee, CA
Owner:	Cold Stream Commons, L.P.
Owner Contact (name 9300	e & current phone number): <u>Brown Construction-Kristian Lyssand 916-373-</u>
Architect/Engineer:	SCO Engineering – Steven Kline-530-272-5541
Construction Manage	r: N/A
Description of Work:	Grading, paving, underground utilities, including storm drain and water
Total Value of Constr	ruction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$633,525.00</u>
Original Scheduled C	ompletion DateJune 2021

Time Extension:	0				
Actual Date of Completion: June 2021					
Project Name:	Davis Live				
Location:	525 Oxford Circle, Davis, CA				
Owner:	CA Student Living Davis Property Owner, LLC				
Owner Contact (name <u>9300</u>	e & current phone number): <u>Brown Construction. Jeremy Wittmer 916-373-</u>				
Architect/Engineer:	Cunningham Engineering – Daniel Fenocchio-916-455-2026				
Construction Manage	r:N/A				
Description of Work:	Demo, Grading, Storm Drain, Sanitary Sewer and Asphalt Paving				
Total Value of Constr	ruction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$568,633.00</u>				
Original Scheduled C	ompletion DateJune 2021				
Time Extension:	0				
Actual Date of Comp	letion: June 2021				
Project Name:	Holden Independent Living				
Location:	1031 Roseville Parkway. Roseville, CA				
Owner:	US Alliance Holden of Roseville II, LLC				
Owner Contact (name	e & current phone number): <u>Kent Keller-Brown Construction-916-373-9300</u>				
Architect/Engineer:	BKF Engineers Patrick Bosch – 916-731-8088				
Construction Manage	r:N/A				
Description of Work: <u>Living Facility</u>	Sitework (Grade, Pave, Storm Drain, Sewer and Water) for new Independent				
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$3,636,700.00</u>					
Original Scheduled Completion Date April 2021					

Time Extension: 0					
Actual Date of Completion: April 2021					
Project Name: Loomis Town Center Implementation Plan Ph.3					
Location: Taylor Road from Horseshoe Bar Road to Webb Street, Loomis CA					
Owner: Town of Loomis					
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Salaber Associates-Justin Kable 530-204-7758</u>					
Architect/Engineer: Wood Rodgers-Mark Rayback-916-341-7760					
Construction Manager: Justin Kable					
Description of Work: <u>Demolition, roadway cold plane overlay, slurry seal, adding replacing curb</u> gutter sidewalk, minor drainage striping, signage, lighting, loop detectors					
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,651,916.00</u>					
Original Scheduled Completion Date October 2020					
Time Extension: 0					
Actual Date of Completion: October 2020					
Project Name: Crescendo Storage					
Location: 8240 Folsom Blvd., Sacramento, CA					
Owner: 8240 Folsom Blvd, LLC					
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): Bradley Beer-Steelhead Contracting-916-481- 2600					
Architect/Engineer: Surveyors Group – Dave Dosen 916-789-0822					
Construction Manager: N/A					
Description of Work: <u>Site Improvements for New Self Storage Building, including demo, rough</u> grading, offsite road widening, underground utilities and fine grading.					
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$841,360.00</u>					
Original Scheduled Completion Date October 2020					

Time Extension:	0
Actual Date of Comp	letion: October 2020
Project Name:	Park at Elk Grove – Memory Care
Location:	9750 Laguna Springs Drive, Elk Grove, CA
Owner:	Elk Grove Memory Care, LLC
Owner Contact (name 943-5579; bas@koels	e & current phone number): <u>Bent Schumacher-Koelsch Construction-360-</u> schconstruction.com
Architect/Engineer:	Wood Rogers-Mike Motroni; 916-341-7760; mmotroni@woodrogers.com
Construction Manage	r:N/A
Description of Work: <u>Facility</u>	Sitework (Grade, Pave, Storm Drain, Sewer and Water) for new Memory Care
Total Value of Constr	ruction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,218,354.00</u>
Original Scheduled C	ompletion Date September 2020
Time Extension:	0
Actual Date of Comp	letion: September 2020
Project Name:	R & B Warehouse
Location:	1450 Parkway Blvd., West Sacramento, CA
Owner:	RMKV Properties
Owner Contact (name	e & current phone number): <u>Gary Tinseth-Ascent Builders-916-383-7000</u>
Architect/Engineer:	Peabody Engineering Ross Peabody – 916-731-8088
Construction Manage	r:N/A
	Site Improvements for New Warehouse Building including, Lime Treat Pad, Drain, Water and Asphalt Paving
Total Value of Constr	ruction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,342,949.00</u>

Original Scheduled Completion Date August 2020
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: August 2020
Project Name: Oakdale Elementary School
Location: 3708 Myrtle Avenue, North Highlands, CA
Owner: Twin Rivers Unified School District
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>PBK Architects-Jessica Edwardson 916-682-</u> 9494
Architect/Engineer: Warren Consulting Engineers – Anthony Tassano 916-985-1870
Construction Manager: Greystone West Company-Chris Zunino-707-483-0965
Description of Work: <u>Hardcourt Replacement, including demo, Grading, Storm Drain, Sanitary</u> Sewer and Asphalt Paving
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,105,078.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date August 2020
Time Extension:0
Actual Date of Completion: August 2020
Project Name: Lockeford Elementary School Traffic Circulation Project
Location: 19456 N Tully Road, Lockeford, CA
Owner: Lodi Unified School District
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>CPM – Craig Dooling 916-553-4400</u>
Architect/Engineer: AR Sanguinetti & Associates-Jeff Sanguinetti-209-477-0899
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: <u>The installation of a new bus loop, parking lot, street improvements, and</u> <u>drainage upgrades. Scope of work consists of earthwork, grading, paving and striping, miscellaneous</u> <u>concrete and paving demolition, new concrete curb and gutters and new drainage</u>

16

Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$692,445.00</u>				
Original Scheduled Completion Date August 2020				
Time Extension: 0				
Actual Date of Completion: August 2020				
Project Name: Higher Learning Academy				
Location: 900 Grace Avenue, Sacramento, CA				
Owner: Gateway Community Charters				
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Greg Witherow-Carter-Kelly Construction</u> <u>Management Services, Inc, 916-825-4492</u>				
Architect/Engineer: Laugenour and Meikle-Paymon Fardanesh 530-662-1755				
Construction Manager: Carter-Kelly Construction Management, Inc.				
Description of Work: <u>Sitework for modular classroom, including, Grading, Sanitary Sewer, Storm</u> <u>Drain, Water and Asphalt Patch Paving</u>				
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$456,392.00</u>				
Original Scheduled Completion Date August 2020				
Time Extension:0				
Actual Date of Completion: August 2020				
Project Name: Green Valley Road Widening				
Location: Green Valley Road & East Natoma Street to Sophia Parkway, Folsom CA				
Owner: City of Folsom				
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): Brian Reed-916-461-6707				
Architect/Engineer: Dokken Engineering – Richard Liptak 916-858-0642				
Construction Manager: N/A				

 Description of Work: <u>Road Widening to Four Travel Lanes, Class 2 Bike Lanes, and a Painted Median/Turn Lane, including, Demo/Clearing, Grading, Hydroseeding, Fencing. Minor Concrete Asphalt Paving.</u>

 Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$6,270,644.00</u>

 Original Scheduled Completion Date July 2020

 Time Extension: <u>0</u>

 Actual Date of Completion: July 2020

Project Name: Valley Robotics Extension Road

Location: 13451 N Extension Road, Lodi, CA

Owner: Lodi Unified School District

Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Marc Karmin 209-224-4840</u>

Architect/Engineer: LPA, Inc. – Anthony Harris 916-287-2400

Construction Manager: PBK Architects-Kim Johnson 209-204-4188

Description of Work: <u>Construction of new pavement for fire lane and parking area, drop off area,</u> resurface of existing pavement, striping and parking signage, chain link fencing, trash enclosure, basketball post and boards and conduits only for future use on light poles

Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$633,487.00</u>

Original Scheduled Completion Date July 2020

Time Extension: 0

Actual Date of Completion: July 2020

Project Name: Renn Transportation

Location: 4860 Straus Drive, Sacramento, CA

Owner: Renn Transportation Company

Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Tim Granade-DG Granade 209-224-4840</u>

Architect/Engineer: <u>Warren Consulting Engineers. – Thomas Fassbender 916-985-1870</u>

Construction Manager: N/A

Description of Work:	Site Improve	ments for Office	e New	Warehouse	facility	including,	Cement	Treat
Pad, Grade, Sewer, St	<u>orm Drain, W</u>	ater and Asphal	t Pavi	<u>ng,</u>		-		

Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$663,690.00</u>

Original Scheduled Completion Date July 2020

Time Extension: 0

Actual Date of Completion: July 2020

Project Name: Olivehurst Elementary School

Location: 1778 McGowan Parkway, Olivehurst, CA

Owner: Marysville Joint Unified School District

Owner Contact (name & current phone number):

Architect/Engineer: <u>Warren Consulting Engineering – Anthony Tassano 916-985-1870</u>

Construction Manager: PBK Architects-Kim Johnson 209-204-4188

Description of Work: <u>Demolition of existing AC paving hardcourts</u>, <u>ball walls and footings</u>, and <u>tetherball pole and footing to the south of Building C</u>, <u>demolition of existing ramp</u>, <u>handrails and</u> <u>footings</u>. <u>Demolition of an existing non-compliant walkway to the east of building A and pouring a</u> <u>new compliant concrete walkway</u>. <u>Regrading the hardcourt area</u>, <u>adding a new concrete curb around</u> <u>the existing playground area</u>, and <u>construct new ball walls</u>. <u>Replace existing utility boxes with new</u> <u>traffic rated</u>, <u>slip resistant boxes</u>. <u>Adjust existing drop inlet to finish grade</u>. <u>Construct drop inlet</u>, <u>trench drain</u>, <u>trench drain catch basin</u>, <u>storm drain and storm drain cleanout</u>. <u>Re-stripe hardcourt</u>

Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$424,350.00</u>

Original Scheduled Completion Date	July 2020	
Time Extension:	0	

Actual Date of Completion: _____ July 2020

Project Name:	California Backyard
Location:	3645 Industrial Avenue, Rocklin, CA

Owner: Homsy Family Revocable Living Trust

Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Jackson Construction-Dave Moser-916-381-8113</u>
Architect/Engineer: Burrell Consulting Group-Regina Reusser-916-783-8898
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Grade, Lime Treat, Pave, Storm Drain, Sewer and Water
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$977,759.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date June 2020
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: June 2020
Project Name: Living Spaces
Location: 1851 Freedom Way, Roseville, CA
Owner: Ryan Companies, US, Inc.
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Megan Maki-858-812-7918</u>
Architect/Engineer: TSD Engineering – Casey Feickert 916-608-0707
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: <u>Sitework for Living Spaces Furniture store including, Rough Grading</u> Building Pad, Sanitary Sewer, Storm Sewer, Water, Site Curb and Asphalt Paving
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$2,651,957.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date May 2020
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: May 2020
Project Name: Riego Creek School
Location: 4250 Crawford Parkway, Roseville, CA
Owner: Roseville Schools, LLC

Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Alex Gourtzelis-JL Luchetti Construction 707-527-5788</u>

Architect/Engineer: Wood Rogers- Mike Motroni 916-341-7760
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Construction of a new Elementary School
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$2,165,639.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date <u>April 2020</u>
Time Extension:0
Actual Date of Completion: April 2020
Project Name: Russell Ranch Clubhouse
Location: 14800 Russell Ranch Road, Folsom, CA
Owner: TNHC Russell Ranch LLC
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Descor Builders-Matt Mesaros-916-463-0191</u>
Architect/Engineer: MacKay & Somps-Jeremy Barnes-916-773-1189
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Grade, Pave, Water, Storm Drain and Sanitary Sewer
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$998,121.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date April 2020
Time Extension:0
Actual Date of Completion: April 2020
Project Name: 2019 Neighborhood Traffic Management Project
Location: Various Locations within Sacramento County
Owner: <u>County of Sacramento</u>
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Ali Chehade – 916-875-2721</u>

Architect/Engineer: County of Sacramento- Ali Chehade		
Construction Manager: N/A		
Description of Work: Installation of Speed Humps (bump), Striping and Signs		
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$388,625.00</u>		
Original Scheduled Completion Date April 2020		
Time Extension: 0		
Actual Date of Completion: April 2020		
Project Name: Delta Shores		
Location: 8330 Delta Shores Circle, Sacramento, CA		
Owner: Merlone Geir Management		
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):		
Architect/Engineer: <u>RSC Engineering – Jim Vanderpost 916-788-2884</u>		
Construction Manager: Son Tran-Tilton Pacific		
Description of Work: <u>Sitework for Delta Shores Anchor II mixed-use development, including</u> grading, paving, sanitary sewer, storm drain and water		
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$3,007,030.00</u>		
Original Scheduled Completion Date November 2019		
Time Extension: 0		
Actual Date of Completion: November 2019		
Project Name: Cracker Barrell		
Location: 4630 Sierra College Blvd. Rocklin, CA		
Owner: CBOS West Inc. LLC		
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Brandon Schoel 530-682-5419</u>		

Architect/Engineer: jromaguer@tait.com	Tait & Associates, IncJon Romaguera – 916-608-0707;
Construction Manager:	Jeff Clayton-682-970-7885
Description of Work: <u>Sitewo</u> Drain, Sewer, Water, Fire and	ork for Cracker Barrell restaurant including Rough Grading, Storm
Total Value of Construction	Contract, including change orders: <u>\$447,387.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completi	on Date November 2019
Time Extension:	0
Actual Date of Completion:	November 2019
Project Name: BSO E	Entry Road
Location: 2500 I	ron Point Road, Folsom, CA
Owner: Folsom Bridg	e Partners
Owner Contact (name & curr	ent phone number): <u>Jon Tattersall 916-773-7340</u>
Architect/Engineer:	TSD Engineering – Chris Schulze – 916-608-0707
Construction Manager:	N/A
Description of Work:	Road Widening, New entry road and bridge
Total Value of Construction	Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,181,391.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completi	on DateOctober 2019
Time Extension:	0
Actual Date of Completion: _	October 2019
Project Name: El Dor	ado Hills Bike Path
Location: Brittany Place	& El Dorado Hills Blvd., El Dorado Hills, CA
Owner: <u>County</u>	y of El Dorado
Owner Contact (name & curr	ent phone number): <u>Aradhana Kochar 916-599-5673</u>

Architect/Engineer: El Dorado County – Zach Oates
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: <u>Construct a Class 1 bike path along El Dorado Hills Blvd from Governor Dr.</u> to Brittany Place
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$747,966.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date October 2019
Time Extension:0
Actual Date of Completion: October 2019
Project Name: Folsom Countryhouse
Location: 2005 Iron Point Road, Folsom, CA
Owner: Folsom Countryhouse, LLC
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Jon Tattersall 916-294-9010</u>
Architect/Engineer: Ubora – Hilary Brown – 916-780-2500
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Grading, Site Concrete, Storm Drain, Water and Asphalt Paving
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,047,088.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date August 2019
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: <u>August 2019</u>
Project Name: Sutter Middle School Phase 2
Location: 715 Riley Street, Folsom, CA
Owner: Folsom Cordova Unified School District
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Mike Hammond 916-294-9010</u>
Architect/Engineer: Warren Consulting – Thomas Fassenbender – 916-608-0707; tom@wceinc.com

Construction Manager: Doug Nelson 916-939-1187
Description of Work: <u>New School Building and Modernization, including, demo and clearing,</u> earthwork, trench and back filling, storm drain, sanitary sewer, water, striping, signage and AC pave
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$2,662,100.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date August 2019
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: August 2019
Project Name: Witter Ranch Hardscape
Location: 3790 Poppy Hill Way, Sacramento, CA
Owner: Natomas Unified School District
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Noe Lopez 916-600-6570</u>
Architect/Engineer: Warren Consulting Engineers-Anthony Tassano 916-985-1870
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Hardscape Replacement
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$206,650.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date August 2019
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: August 2019
Project Name: Beckman & Erma Reese Elementary Schools
Location: 2201 Scarborugh Drive, & 1800 West Elm Street Lodi, CA
Owner: Lodi Unified School District
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): Craig Dooling 916-553-4400

Architect/Engineer: Warren Consulting Engineers – Thomas Fassbender 916-608-0707
Construction Manager: Capital Project Management-Craig Dooling 916-553-4400
Description of Work: Demo, grading, storm drain, concrete and asphalt paving
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: \$1,117,993.00
Original Scheduled Completion DateJuly 2019
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: July 2019
Project Name: Hazel Avenue Waterline Replacement
Location: West of Fair Oaks Promenade, Fair Oaks, CA
Owner: Fair Oaks Water District
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Michael Nisenboym 916-967-5723</u>
Architect/Engineer: The Olympus Group-John Bittersweet-916-396-6228
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: <u>Remove</u> , off haul and replace 210lf of existing 10" steel main
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$334,359.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date July 2019
Time Extension:0
Actual Date of Completion: July 2019
Project Name: CSUS Sciences II Building
Location: California State University Sacramento Campus, Sacramento CA
Owner: <u>California State University-Sacramento</u>
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Sundt Construction- Sean Falvey – 916-830-</u> 8000
Architect/Engineer: Cunningham Engineering – Robb Theim – 530-758-2026

Construction Manager:	N/A
Description of Work:	Demo, site prep, erosion control, grade, pave, storm drain, sewer and
Total Value of Construction	Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,123,536.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completi	Ion DateJune 2019
Time Extension:	0
Actual Date of Completion:	June 2019
Project Name: Fair O	aks Promenade
Location: 5442 Hazel A	venue, Fair Oaks, CA
Owner: Hudson Devel	opment CO. LLC
Owner Contact (name & curr 608-4800	rent phone number): <u>Stuart James Construction – Steve Harvey -916-</u>
Architect/Engineer:	The Olympus Group-John Bittersweet-916-396-6228
Construction Manager:	N/A
Description of Work:	Demo, grade, pave, storm, sewer and water
Total Value of Construction	Contract, including change orders: <u>\$555,638.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completi	Ion Date June 2019
Time Extension:	0
Actual Date of Completion:	June 2019
Project Name: <u>Amazi</u>	ng Facts Ministry
Location: 6605 & 6615	Sierra College Blvd., Roseville, CA
Owner: <u>Amazi</u>	ng Facts, Inc.
Owner Contact (name & curr 1200	rent phone number): <u>Grado Construction-Leonard Grado-530-344-</u>
Architect/Engineer:	RFE Engineering-Shawn Somers – 916-772-7800

Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Onsite grading, pave and underground. Offsite grade, pave and sewer
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$4,709,702.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date June 2019
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: June 2019
Project Name: Truckee High School Modernization
Location: 11725 Donner Pass Road, Truckee, CA
Owner: <u>Tahoe Truckee Unified School District</u>
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Rob Koster 530-582-2542</u>
Architect/Engineer: Warren Consulting Engineers – Anthony Tassano – 916-985-1870
Construction Manager: Sundt Construction-Shawn Marty – 916-830-8000
Description of Work: Sitework demo, grade, storm drain, sewer, water, paving, concrete and striping
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$4,280,913.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date May 2019
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: May 2019
Project Name: Parkside Industrial Park
Location: 3689 Industrial Blvd, West Sacramento, CA
Owner: Mariner JCR Wes Sacramento Industrial Investors, LLC
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>GP Development – Dennis Davis – 916-332-</u> 2300
Architect/Engineer: Lougenour & Meikle – Bryan Boning – 530-662-1755

Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: <u>Demo, grade, pave, storm drain, sewer, water. Off-site sewer, striping and site</u> <u>concrete</u>
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$604,666.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date May 2019
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: May 2019
Project Name: River Plaza Office Building
Location: 2300 River Plaza Drive, Sacramento, CA
Owner: River Plaza, LLC
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Descor Builders-Troy Clark-916-463-0191</u>
Architect/Engineer: RSC Engineering - Jim Vanderpost-916-788-2884
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: <u>Demo, grade, storm drain, sewer, water and pave</u>
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$860,968.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date May 2019
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: May 2019
Project Name: EVA Flight Hanger
Location: 3745 Whitehead St., Mather, CA
Owner: EVA Flight Training Academy
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Descor Builders – Andy Laughton 916-463-0191</u>
Architect/Engineer: TSD Engineering – Chris Schulze-915-608-0707
Construction Manager: N/A

Description of Work: Demo, grade, pave, storm drain, sewer, water, erosion control. Extension of utilities to existing building
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$579,655.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date May 2019
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: May 2019
Project Name: Big O Tires & Dutch Bros.
Location: 1000 Riley St., Folsom, CA
Owner: Nazareth Enterprises Inc.
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Reeve Knight Construction—Phil Laurer-916-865-1000</u>
Architect/Engineer: The Olympus Group-John Bitterman 916-396-6228
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Demo grade, pave, wet utilities, domestic water, fire, storm drain & sewer
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$433,830.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date May 2019
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: May 2019
Project Name: Rocklin Station
Location: 4640 Sierra College Blvd, Rocklin, CA
Owner: Thomas Sierra, LLC
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Stuart James Construction – Jeff Coker -916-</u> <u>608-4800</u>
Architect/Engineer: AMS Associates- Farhad Ranitalab – 925-943-2777

Construction Manager: Dave Thomas 925-945-0870
Description of Work: <u>Rough Grad, subgrade, concrete grade & AB, on & off-site water</u> system and sewer, offsite patch pave
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,559,407.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date <u>April 2019</u>
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: April 2019
Project Name: Home 2 Suites
Location: 190 Freedom Way, Roseville, CA
Owner: Heritage Inn of Roseville, LLC
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Tharaldson Hospitality-Shawn Barger 701-271-2700</u>
Architect/Engineer: TSD Engineering-Case Feikert-916-608-0707
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: <u>4 story 105 room hotel with site improvements including new parking</u> lot, trash enclosure, landscape
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$780,024.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date April 2019
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: April 2019
Project Name: Sagora Senior Living
Location: 4630 Sierra College Blvd. Rocklin, CA
Owner: TCG Rocklin Campus, LLC
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): Brown Construction-Kent Keller-916-634-6420
Architect/Engineer: <u>RSC Engineering – Jim Vanderpost 916-788-2884</u>

Construction Manager: N/A

Description of Work: <u>Sitework (Grade, Pave, Storm Drain, Sewer and Water) for new Senior Living</u> <u>Facility</u>

Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$3,208,463.00</u>

Original Scheduled Completion Date January 2019

Time Extension: 0

Actual Date of Completion: January 2019

Project Name: Siemens North Phase 2

Location: 7338 French Road, Sacramento, CA

Owner: _____ Siemens Real Estate

Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Spanda Industrial Development-Mike Christman</u> <u>916-423-2224</u>

Architect/Engineer: CNA Engineering – Vladimir Fastovich 916-485-3746

Construction Manager: N/A

Description of Work: Grade, pave, storm drain, sewer & water/Offsite improvements road expansion

Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: \$2,228,276.00

Original Scheduled Completion Date January 2019

Time Extension: 0

Actual Date of Completion: January 2019

Project Name: _____ The Ridge Phase 1 and 2

Location: Elk Grove Blvd & Bruceville Road, Elk Grove, CA

Owner: _____ The Ridge EG West L.P

Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Ascent Builders-Steve Sopinski 916-743-8525</u>

Architect/Engineer: RSC Engineering-Jim Vanderpost 916-788-2884

Construction Manager: N/A	
Description of Work: Grading, paving, underground utilities, including storm drain and water	
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$4,683,176.00</u>	
Original Scheduled Completion Date December 2018	
Time Extension: 0	
Actual Date of Completion: December 2018	
Project Name: Mutual Housing at Spring Lake	
Location: 2170 Farmers Central Road, Woodland, CA	
Owner: Phase 2 Spring Lake Mutual Housing Association L.P.	
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Sunseri Construction-Joe Manzi-530-891-6</u>	444
Architect/Engineer: TSD Engineering-Chris Schulze 916-608-0707	
Construction Manager: N/A	
Description of Work: <u>Clearing, lime treatment, storm sewer and water utilities, stamped</u> <u>concrete</u>	<u>l</u>
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$724,574.00</u>	
Original Scheduled Completion Date December 2018	
Time Extension: 0	
Actual Date of Completion: December 2018	
Project Name: Campus Pavement Maintenance 2018	
Location: UC Davis Campus, Davis CA	
Owner: University California, Davis, Design & Construction Management	
Architect/Engineer: Pavement Engineering 807-781-2265	
Construction Manager: N/A	

Description of Work: Pavement maintenance on campus roadways, bike paths and parking lots
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,871,594.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date November 2018
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: November 2018
Project Name: Residence Inn
Location: 1850 Freedom Way, Roseville, CA
Owner: R.I. Heritage Inn of Roseville, LLC.
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Tharaldson Hospitality-Angela Skogen 701-271-</u> 2725
Architect/Engineer: TSD Engineering-Casey Feickert 916-608-0707
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Grade, pave storm drain, sanitary sewer and water
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$637,151.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date November 2018
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: November 2018
Project Name:Niello BMW
Location: 2020 Fulton Ave., Sacramento, CA
Owner: RRD Properties, L.P.
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Descor Builders – Joe Giger 916-709-5087</u>
Architect/Engineer: JTS Engineering Javid Siddiqui 916-41-6708
Construction Manager: N/A

Description of Work: Grade, Pave, Storm Drain, Sanitary Sewer, Water and offsite improvements
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$822,057.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date November 2018
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: November 2018
Project Name: Yolo Food Bank
Location: 233 Harter Road, Woodland, CA
Owner: Yolo Food Bank
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Brown Construction-Fantasia Stensland 916-</u> <u>373-9300</u>
Architect/Engineer: Laugenour and Miekle-Bryan Bonnino 530-662-1755
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: <u>Site demo, underground utilities, grade and pave</u>
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$393,141.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date November2018
Time Extension:0
Actual Date of Completion: November 2018
Project Name: 2018 Neighborhood Traffic Management Project
Location: Various Locations within Sacramento County
Owner: County of Sacramento
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Ali Chehade 916-875-2721</u>
Architect/Engineer: County of Sacramento Ali Chehade
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Installation of Speed Humps (bump), Striping and Signs

Total Value of Constr	truction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$326,350.00</u>	
Original Scheduled C	Completion Date December 2018	
Time Extension:	0	
Actual Date of Comp	pletion: <u>November 2018</u>	
Project Name:	Airport Little League Parking Lot	
Location:	2500 47 th Avenue, Sacramento, CA	
Owner:	City of Sacramento	
Owner Contact (name	e & current phone number): <u>Jason Wiesemann 916-808-7634</u>	
Architect/Engineer:	City of Sacramento	
Construction Manage	er: Jason Weismann	
	: <u>Temp fencing, demolition, construction staking, grading, drainage,</u> ng, concrete walkways, curbs, asphalt paving, post and cable fencing, and	L
Total Value of Constr	truction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$360,772.00</u>	
Original Scheduled C	Completion Date 30 Working Days	
Time Extension:	0	
Actual Date of Comp	oletion: October 2018	
Project Name:	7444 Reese Road Frontage	
Location:	7444 Reese Road, Sacramento, CA	
Owner:	Reese Road Properties	
Owner Contact (name 916-423-2224	e & current phone number): <u>Spanda Industrial Development-Dave Christ</u>	<u>tman</u>
Architect/Engineer:	CNA Engineering-Vladimir Fastovich 916-485-3746	
Construction Manage	er: N/A	

Description of Work: Grade, pave, storm drain, sewer and water
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$345,647.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date October 2018
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: October 2018
Project Name: Left Turn Lane Extension
Location: Laguna Blvd @ Laguna Park Dr & Laguna Blvd @ Franklin, Elk Grove, CA
Owner: City of Elk Grove
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Eric Keber 530-672-7672</u>
Architect/Engineer: Willdan Engineering 916-478-6002
Construction Manager: Richard Ashbaugh 916-276-6711
Description of Work: <u>Extend the existing westbound left turn lane along Laguna Boulevard at</u> <u>Laguna Park Drive (East) to help turning traffic from blocking westbound through extend the existing</u> <u>eastbound left turn pocket along Laguna Boulevard to northbound Franklin Boulevard to help turning</u> <u>traffic from blocking eastbound through lanes. The Project will also sign a Bike Route for cyclists</u> <u>heading eastbound on Laguna Boulevard to avoid crossing at the Franklin Boulevard intersection.</u>
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$531,470.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date 30 Working Days
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: September 2018
Project Name: Silver Springs
Location: 140 Park Avenue, Grass Valley, CA
Owner: Nevada Joint Union High School District
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): Chris Gage 805-748-4036;
Architect/Engineer: Siteline Architecture 530-478-9415

Construction Manager: Dennis Dooley 530-559-1326
Description of Work: <u>Establishment of pedestrian path of travel improvements (stairs, handrails)</u> , new path of travel to public right of way, parking lot rehabilitation, new landscaping
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$627,743.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date August 2018
Time Extension: 0
Actual Date of Completion: August 2018
Project Name: Florin Center West
Location: 1301 Florin Road, Sacramento, CA
Owner: MO Florin West, LLC
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Stuart James Construction-Kevin Banks 916-608-4800</u>
Architect/Engineer: Morton & Pitalo-Edwin Yu 916-984-7621
Construction Manager: N/A
Description of Work: Demo, grade, pave and wet utilities
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders: <u>\$1,731,851.00</u>
Original Scheduled Completion Date August 2018
Time Extension:0
Actual Date of Completion: August 2018
Project Name: Rocklin Fire Station Access Road
Location: Pacific Street, Rocklin, CA
Owner: City of Rocklin
Owner Contact (name & current phone number): <u>Keith Jukes 916-223-8717</u>
Architect/Engineer: Omni-Means 916-782-8688

Construction Manager:	N/A		
Description of Work: Cons	truction of the Inters	section and Roady	way at New Fire Station 1
Total Value of Construction	Contract, including	change orders:	\$5,447,085.00
Original Scheduled Complet	tion Date	65 Working	Days
Time Extension:	105	Working Days	
Actual Date of Completion:		August 2018	
Project Name:	Marshall Road Pav	ement Rehab	
Location: Marsl	nall Road, El Dorado	o County, CA	
Owner: El Dorado Co	ounty-Department of	Transportation	
Owner Contact (name & cur	rrent phone number)	: Dave Marino	530-621-5900
Architect/Engineer:	El Dorado County		
Construction Manager:	N/A	A	
Description of Work:	Asphalt Remove a	nd Replace	
Total Value of Construction	Contract, including	change orders: _	\$492,923.00
Original Scheduled Complet	tion Date Au	gust 2018	
Time Extension:	0		
Actual Date of Completion:	Au	gust 2018	
Project Name:	Rocklin Adventure	Park	
Location: Pacifi	c Avenue, Rocklin, C	ČA	
Owner: City of	f Rocklin		
Owner Contact (name & curr scot.stdenis@rocklin.ca.us	ent phone number): _	Scot St. Deni	<u>s 916-625-5500;</u>
Architect/Engineer:	Fuhrman Leamy La	and Group-Steven	Fuhrman 916-783-5263
Construction Manager:	N/A		

Description of Work: <u>Earthwork, erosion control, shade structures, landscape and Irrigation, sewer and water utilities, site concrete, masonry and site electrical for new adventure park.</u>

Total Value of Construction Contract, includ	ing change orders: \$1,446,866.00
Original Scheduled Completion Date	February 2018
Time Extension:	47 Calendar Days
Actual Date of Completion:	July 2018

PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE

Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 Statement

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 (Chapter 376, Stats. 1985), the bidder hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the bidder has _____, has not \underline{X} been convicted within the preceding three years of any offenses referred to in that section, including any charge of fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy, or any other act in violation of any state or Federal antitrust law in connection with the bidding upon, award of, or performance of, any public works contract, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1101, with any public entity, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1100, including the Regents of the University of California or the Trustees of the California State University. The term "bidder" is understood to include any partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officer, or responsible managing employee thereof, as referred to in Section 10285.1.

Note: The bidder must place a check mark after "has" or "has not" in one of the blank spaces provided. The above Statement is part of the Bid. Signing this Bid on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement. Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

Western Engineering Contractors, Inc. NAME OF COMPANY
Josh Wertz-Vice President/COO
PRINT NAME OF BIDDER
(Signature of Bidder)
Dated:5/10/23

Public Contract Code Section 10162 Questionnaire

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10162, the Bidder shall complete, under penalty of perjury, the following questionnaire:

Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary interest in the bidder, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on, or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a violation of law or a safety regulation?

Yes ____ No _X___

If the answer is yes, explain the circumstances in the following space.

None

Public Contract Code 10232 Statement

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10232, the Contractor, hereby states under penalty of perjury, that no more than one final unappealable finding of contempt of court by a federal court has been issued against the Contractor within the immediately preceding two year period because of the Contractor's failure to comply with an order of a federal court which orders the Contractor to comply with an order of the National Labor Relations Board.

Note: The above Statement and Questionnaire are part of the Bid. Signing this form on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement and Questionnaire.

Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

BID SECURITY ELECTION FORM

Bidders who submit electronic bids shall complete and submit this Bid Security Election Form with their bids. This form is not required for hard copy bid submissions. Bidders are advised to read the section of this bid titled: "Security Instructions" on bids&tenders™.

Name of Bidder (Firm): Western Engineering Contractors, Inc.

Accompanying this Bid is: _____ Bidder's Bond (security type)

in an amount equal to at least ten percent of the total bid amount.

(NOTICE: INSERT THE WORDS ABOVE OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SECURITY TYPES: "CASH(\$ _____)," "CASHIER'S CHECK," "CERTIFIED CHECK," "BIDDER'S BOND," OR "DIGITAL BID BOND" AS THE CASE MAY BE.)

Bidder acknowledges the requirement that the bid security type indicated by the bidder above must match the actual security type submitted by the bidder, and that a "mismatch" between the two will render his/her bid non-responsive.

BIDDER'S BOND

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, the undersigned Contractor and Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the County of Placer in the sum of ten percent (10%) of the total amount of the bid of the Contractor, submitted by said Contractor to the County of Placer for the work described below, for the payment of which sum in lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, successors or assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. In no event shall the liability of the Surety hereunder exceed the sum of Ten Percent (10%) of the Total Amount of the Bid Dollars (\$_-10%--___). The condition of this obligation is such that the above Contractor has submitted the above-mentioned bid to the County of Placer for certain work specifically described as:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE TWILIGHT RIDE ACCESS AND TRAILHEAD/PARKING AREA

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Contractor is awarded the above-mentioned contract, and within the time and manner required by the contract documents, enters into a written contract in accordance with the bid, and files the required bonds and insurance certificate, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals on this <u>8th</u> day of May , 20 23

CONTRACT	OR:
Western Engir	eering Contractors Inc.
By:	110
Title: JOSH	WERTZ-VICE PRESIDENT/COO
SURETY:	
Western Surety	Company 6
Ву:	holden
Title: Edward	D. Johnson, Attorney-in-Fact
	urety for Service of Notice and/or Process:
Western Surety	
910 Pleasant G Roseville, CA	rove Blvd. , Suite 120-347 95678

NOTE: Signature of Surety must be notarized and must be accompanied by a duly authorized power of attorney if executing as attorney-in-fact for Surety.

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY PLACER COUNTY COUNSEL

	CERTIFICA	TE OF AC	KNOWLED	GEME	ΕΝΤ				
State of California City/County of:	\			Se	2e	attacl	ed	د	
On this	day of			ir	n the y	ear	_		
before me,									
personally appeared		Attorney	in Fact				<u></u>		
personally known to	me (or proved to)	me on the	basis of sa	atisfact	tory e	vidence) to	be tl	ne per	son
whose name is	subscribed to	this ir	nstrument	as	the	attorney	in	fact	of
and acknowledged t	o me that he/she s	ubscribed	the name o	of the s	said co	ompany the	reto	as sur	ety,
and his/her own nam	e as attorney in fac	ot.							
(SEAL)			Notary	Publi	<u></u>		<u></u>		
			Itolary						
Note: Signature of t	hose executing for	the surety	must be pro	opèrly	ackno	owledged.			

•

.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of _placer___ On May 8, 2023 before me, J. A. Shiroma, Notary Public , personally appeared Date Here Insert Name and Title of the officer Edward D. Johnson Name(s) of Signer(s) Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. J. A. SHIROMA Notary Public - California Placer County WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2346968 My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2025 Signature of Notary Public Signature: Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _____ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name:_____ Signer's Name:_____ Corporate Officer--Title(s): Corporate Officer--Title(s): Partner- Limited General Partner- Limited General Individual Attorney in fact Individual Attorney in fact Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Signer is Representing: _____ Signer is Representing:

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Jana B Pilgard, Kathy Rangel, Robert D Laux, Dona Lisa Buschmann, Edward D Johnson, Julie A Shiroma, Stephen D Bender, Alexis Estrada, Lisa Bracero, Maggie Bender Johnson, Individually

of Roseville, CA, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 18th day of January, 2022.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 18th day of January, 2022, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

March 2, 2026

	M. E	BEN	Т	
	OTAR	PUB	LIC	AL
yes	OUTH	DAK	JIAVO	re
*****	*****	****		•

M. Bent

M. Bent, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this ______8th ______day of ____May ______. 2023____.

SEAL ST

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Reland I. Nelson. Assistant Secretary

Form F4280-7-2012

Go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner / Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage, if you want to verify bond authenticity.

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California		
County of Placer	}	
On 5/10/23	before me,A. Lester, Notary Public	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared	Josh Wertz	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OPTIONAL -			
	mpleting this information audulent reattachment o				
Description of Atta Title or Type of Doe	ached Document cument:Bidder's	Bond			
Document Date:	May 8, 2	023	N	umber of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Clain	ned by Signer(s)				/
Signer's Name: _Jo	sh Wertz	Signer'	s Name:		
Corporate Officer	- Title(s): Vice Presiden	COO Corp	orate Officer –	Title(s):	
🗆 Partner – 🗆 Limi	ted 🗆 General	🗆 Part	ner – 🗆 Limited	d 🗆 General	
Individual	Attorney in Fact	🗆 Indiv	/idual	Attorney in Fa	act
□ Trustee	Guardian of Conse	vator 🗆 Trus	tee	Guardian of Co	onservator
Other:		Othe	er:		
Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:					

~

©2017 National Notary Association